
President’s Ramble

news

December 2019

Well it’s hard to believe  another year is almost gone.  I would like  to say congratulations to all the  winners at our national  show.  I 

would like to say congratulations to all the 4-H members that chose  a Guernsey  calf this  year.  Also, I  would like  to  say  Season’s  

Greetings  to everyone until  next  time.  Milk and love  our  golden  girls.

Morris Bartlett

President’s Message
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PREFIX: BEAVERWOOD

PEOPLE INVOLVED: Gary and Sue West and their 

sons Leith, Blake and their families

# OF YEARS AS A GUERNSEY CANADA MEMBER: 

over 42 years 

# OF COWS MILKED: 75 to 80

# OF ACRES FARMED: 400 

FACILITY TYPE: Free-stall with a double 5 

herringbone parlour

HERD PRODUCTION AVERAGE (L/cow):  25 L/

cow, 5.1% fat, 3.7% protein

WHAT IS YOUR FEEDING SYSTEM? Grass silage 

with a computer fed complete feed (pasture in the 

summer months)

ARE THERE OTHER BREEDS IN YOUR HERD?  2 

Jerseys, and beef animals. We also keep all our 

steers and grow them out for beef.

GUERNSEY CANADA SERVICES USED:  

Registration

1. What made you choose the Guernsey breed?

Walter West (our grandfather) originally purchased the

farm’s first Guernsey in 1952 after an Agriculture Canada rep

had introduced (and promoted) the breed to him. The herd

then transitioned to Guernseys. Prior to this it was a mixed

herd. We continued with Guernseys for many reasons, their

quiet nature made them excellent to work with, especially

for our children.

2. What advantages do you feel the breed offers?

With our Guernseys we have high butterfat with no extra

feed supplementation (ie palm fat). We also find that

they eat less than Holsteins and yet maintain good body

condition; they have excellent feed conversion and work

very well in a pasture system. We never have issues with feet

and legs. They have excellent components, and have the

advantage of carrying A2A2.  We find they are a good size

for our facilities as well, as their stature is not too large.

3. Do you feel that these advantages offer different herd

management opportunities?

They certainly do for us!  Where we are located in New

Brunswick the local climate does not allow us to grow corn

BREEDER PROFILE

BEAVERWOOD FARM
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and alfalfa productively, however we can grow good 

quality grasses and clover. Our Guernseys are able to 

utilize the grass silages well; they can be productive and 

still maintain good body condition whereas other breeds 

may not perform as well.

4. What traits do you emphasize in your breeding

program?

Really, we are looking for a healthy, productive, cow with

good longevity. Specifically we look for good udders,

especially good front attachments. We also breed for

animals of moderate size, good components, and

production. We do not put a lot of emphasis on feet and

legs, as we feel that is a strength within the breed and

it has not posed any problems for us. For example, foot

health issues, such as DD and lameness, have been a non-

issue in our herd.

5. What challenges have you faced?

We do find it challenge to find diverse genetics to add

to our herd, although we do feel that it is improving. We

have had more bulls available through Select Sires and ST

Genetics, as well as the syndicate through the Guernsey

Association of Canada and Semex. This has allowed us

more access to high quality bulls like Eby Manor Indigo.

On a herd management level, we have had issues with 

age at first calving. As Guernseys are typically smaller, we 

have to breed them at an older age to ensure that they 

are physically set up for success at first calving. Ideally, we 

would like to have a target of 24 months at first calving, 

but we are currently at 28 months.

6. What are your plans for the future?

In the future we would like to build a new barn, not only

focusing on cow comfort, but also to improve labor

efficiency. We are considering robots for our herd, as we

feel that it would provide us with greater flexibility.

Really, we 
are looking 

for a healthy, 
productive, 

cow with good 
longevity.
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JUNIOR CALF
Sponsored by Broadview Farms, Rob Beynon, Maple, ON

1 MAPLEHURST LIGHTNING WILMA, KEN D FORSTER

2 EBY MANOR LATIMER BECCA, EBY MANOR FARM INC

3 DON HAVEN LADY VERONA, BYDAND FARM

4 DON HAVEN LADY VAVA, BYDAND FARM

5 MAPLEHURST LEGEND LOCO, KEN D FORSTER

6 SPRING ROSE LEVI DARCY, AARON HENHOEFFER

INTERMEDIATE CALF
Sponsored by Wentworth Niagara Guernsey Club, St. Anns, ON

1 EBY MANOR LIGHTNING LIANNA, EBY MANOR FARM INC

2 MAPLEHURST LEGEND LOTTO, ROB FORSTER

3 MAPLEHURST LEOPOLD GLADIE, KATIE COCKING

4 SPRING ROSE LADYS MAN BARBIE, AARON HENHOEFFER

5 EBY MANOR LADYS MANO LAVENDER, EBY MANOR FARM INC

SENIOR CALF
Sponsored by Yantzi’s Feed & Seed, Tavistock, ON

1 DON HAVEN LATIMER VIOLET, BYDAND FARM

2 MAPLEHURST DOUBLE L ABBS, KEN D FORSTER

3 COMFORT FARMS AUDRA, COMFORT FARMS

4 MAPLEHURST PISTOLL GWENITH, KEN D FORSTER

5 MAPLEHURST LADYSMAN HOPEFUL, 2 BRIDGES FARM

6 HOLDFAST DOUBLE PILOT EMMA, SELKIRK VIEW FARMS

INTERMEDIATE YEARLING
Sponsored by Upper Canada Cheese Company, Jordan Station, ON

1 DON HAVEN LATIMER VI, BYDAND FARM

2 WARWICK MANOR LS PRETTY (ET), JOCELYN FORSTER

3 EBY MANOR LIGHTNING FELICIA, EBY MANOR FARM INC

4 COMFORT FARMS LUA, COMFORT FARMS

5 SHADY HAVEN GINGER, CAITLYNN NOBLE

6 SELKIRK DAUNTE LEANNE, SELKIRK VIEW FARMS

SENIOR YEARLING
Sponsored by EastGen, Guelph, ON

1 DIX LEE HP GG DOMINO-ETV,  JOCELYN FORSTER

2 EBY MANOR NOVAL WREATH, EBY MANOR FARM INC

3 MAPLEHURST PISTOLL TRUDEE, KEN D FORSTER

4 DON HAVEN KAKADU VELMA, BYDAND FARM

5 COMFORT FARMS PHOENIX, COMFORT FARMS

JUNIOR CHAMPION
Sponsored by Eldale Veterinary Clinic, Elmira, ON

DON HAVEN LATIMER VI,  BYDAND FARM

RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION
Sponsored by Eby Manor Farms Inc., Waterloo, ON

DIX LEE HP GG DOMINO-ETV,  JOCELYN FORSTER

H.M. JUNIOR CHAMPION

MAPLEHURST LIGHTNING WILMA,  KEN D FORSTER

JUNIOR HERD
Sponsored by Conestogo Agri Systems Inc., Alma, ON

1 SCOTT GORDON

2 KEN D. FORSTER

3 JAMES EBY

4 COMFORT FARMS

5 SELKIRK VIEW FARMS

JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP
Sponsored by Canadian Guernsey, Guelph, ON

1 BRANDON BARTLETT

2 SARAH VERHEY

3 MADISON BARTLETT

4 ADRIANNA BARNIA-PLAZZOTTA

5 CAITLYNN NOBLE

6 DEBORAH EBY

7 SARAH PECK

8 AARON HENHOEFFER

9 JACK MELIA

10 JENNIKA FULLER

11 ABBEY COCKING

12 KATIE COCKING

13 BROCK BARTLETT

PEEWEE SHOWMANSHIP
Sponsored by Canadian Guernsey, Guelph, ON

TYSON EBY-ALLAN

OLWYNN LINDSAY

EDITH LINDSAY

IRIS LINDSAY

DRY COW
Sponsored by Genex, Guelph, ON

1 MAPLEHURST LEGEND WISE, KEN D FORSTER

2 MAPLEHURST TURLEY GREAT, KEN D FORSTER

3 SELKIRK PYTHON LYNETTE, SELKIRK VIEW FARMS

2 YEAR OLD
Sponsored by Ken D. Forster, Lynden, ON

1 BROADVIEW LEVI ARLENE, ROB FORSTER

2 DON HAVEN LATIMER VESPA, BYDAND FARM

3 EBY MANOR JAGUAR FAITH, EBY MANOR FARM INC

4 EBY MANOR KAKDU FAYE, EBY MANOR FARM INC

5 EBY MANOR ERNIE JANA, EBY MANOR FARM INC

6 MAPLEHURST PISTOLL TRIP, KEN D FORSTER

7 DON HAVEN LATIMER VAVOOM, BYDAND FARM

8 COMFORT FARMS LYNSEY, COMFORT FARMS

3 YEAR OLD
Sponsored by Dundas Animal Hospital, Dundas, ON

1 MAPLEHURST JAGUAR LUCY, KEN D FORSTER

2 MAPLEHURST LEGEND WHISPER, KEN D FORSTER

3 MAPLEHURST JAGUAR NATCHO, KEN D FORSTER

4 BROADVIEW LEVI APPLE, BYDAND FARM

5 EBY MANOR JETHRO BEATRICE, EBY MANOR FARM INC

6 MAPLEHURST JAGUAR PEANUTS, KEN D FORSTER

7 COMFORT FARMS LUMEN, COMFORT FARMS

Canadian National Guernsey Show 2019 
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8 COMFORT FARMS GABRIELLE, COMFORT FARMS

4 YEAR OLD
Sponsored by W S Feed & Supplies, Conestogo, ON

1 MAPLEHURST LEGEND CUTIE, KEN D FORSTER

2 COMFORT FARMS ELLERY, COMFORT FARMS

3 COMFORT FARMS JEDI, COMFORT FARMS

4 COULEE CREST CARTER LINDY (ET), JOCELYN FORSTER

5 YEAR OLD
Sponsored by Floradale Feed Mill Ltd., Floradale, ON

1 MAPLEHURST PHOENIX BLAZE, KEN D FORSTER

2 MAPLEHURST LEGEND GLADYS, KEN D FORSTER

3 EBY MANOR D L INDY, EBY MANOR FARM INC

4 MAPLEHURST ARCHIE BINGO, KEN D FORSTER

5 COMFORT FARMS SHARON 2, COMFORT FARMS

6 MAPLEHURST PRADAS WHISK, KEN D FORSTER

7 DON HAVEN TITAN VISION, BYDAND FARM

BREEDER’S HERD
Sponsored by Select Sires Genervations, Kemptville, ON

1 KEN D. FORSTER

2 JAMES EBY

3 SCOTT GORDON

4 COMFORT FARMS

PROGENY OF DAM
Sponsored by RKD Web Studios, Guelph, ON

NONE SHOWN

PREMIER EXHIBITOR
Sponsored by Ayr Farmers Mutual Ins. Co.

MAPLEHURST,  KEN D FORSTER

PREMIER BREEDER
Sponsored by Ayr Farmers Mutual Ins. Co.

MAPLEHURST,  KEN D FORSTER

GRAND CHAMPION FEMALE
Sponsored by Quality Seeds Ltd., Woodbridge, ON

MAPLEHURST JAQUAR LUCY,  KEN D FORSTER

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION FEMALE
Sponsored by Bruce & Sherry Telfer, Paris, ON

MAPLEHURST PHOENIX BLAZE,  KEN D FORSTER

LACTANET AWARD
Sponsored by Lactanet, Guelph, ON

MAPLEHURST TURLEY GREAT

HERDSMAN AWARD
Sponsored by Ken & Marie McNabb, New Hamburg, ON

EBY MANOR FARMS

Sweepstake Certificates

Sponsored by: EastGen, Guelph, ON

Winners: Selkirk View Farms and Eby Manor Farm

Thank you to all our sponsors!

GRAND CHAMPION: MAPLEHURST JAQUAR LUCY, KEN D FORSTER 

RES. GRAND CHAMPION: MAPLEHURST PHOENIX BLAZE, KEN D FORSTER 

JUNIOR CHAMPION: DON HAVEN LATIMER VI, SCOTT GORDON

RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION: DIXIE LEE HP GG DOMINO ETV, JOCELYN 
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SENIOR CALF
1 DON HAVEN LATIMER VIOLET, SCOTT GORDON

2 MAPLEHURST LEGEND LOTTO, ROB FORSTER

3 MAPLEHURST DOUBLE L ABBS, KEN D FORSTER

4 DON HAVEN LADY VAVA, BYDAND FARM

5 EBY MANOR LIGHTNING LIANNA, JAMES EBY

6 DON HAVEN LADY VERONA, SCOTT GORDON

7 MAPLEHURST PISTOLL GWENITH, SCOTT GORDON

8 EBY MANOR LATIMER BECCA, JAMES EBY

SUMMER YEARLING
1 WARWICK MANOR LS PRETTY (ET), JOCELYN FORSTER

JUNIOR YEARLING
1 DON HAVEN LATIMER VI, SCOTT GORDON

2 EBY MANOR LIGHTNING FELICIA, JAMES EBY

SENIOR YEARLING
1 MAPLEHURST PISTOLL TRUDEE, KEN D FORSTER

2 DIX LEE HP GG DOMINO-ETV, JOCELYN FORSTER

3 EBY MANOR NOVAL WREATH, JAMES EBY

JUNIOR HERD
1 SCOTT GORDON

2 KEN D. FORSTER

3 JAMES EBY

TWO YEAR OLD
1 EBY MANOR JAGUAR FAITH, JAMES EBY

2 DON HAVEN LATIMER VESPA, SCOTT GORDON

3 EBY MANOR ERNIE JANA, JAMES EBY

4 MAPLEHURST PISTOLL TRIP, KEN D FORSTER

5 EBY MANOR KAKDU FAYE, JAMES EBY

6 DON HAVEN LATIMER VAVOOM, SCOTT GORDON

THREE YEAR OLD
1 MAPLEHURST JAGUAR LUCY, KEN D FORSTER

2 MAPLEHURST LEGEND WHISPER, KEN D FORSTER

3 BROADVIEW LEVI APPLE, SCOTT GORDON

4 MAPLEHURST JAGUAR NATCHO, KEN D FORSTER

5 EBY MANOR JETHRO BEATRICE, JAMES EBY

FOUR YEAR OLD
1 MAPLEHURST LEGEND CUTIE, KEN D FORSTER

2 COULEE CREST CARTER LINDY (ET), JOCELYN FORSTER

FIVE YEAR OLD
1 MAPLEHURST LEGEND GLADYS, KEN D FORSTER

2 MAPLEHURST ARCHIE BINGO, KEN D FORSTER

3 DON HAVEN TITAN VISION, SCOTT GORDON

MATURE COW
1 EBY MANOR D L INDY, JAMES EBY

2 MAPLEHURST PHOENIX BLAZE, KEN D FORSTER

3 MAPLEHURST PRADAS WHISK, KEN D FORSTER

BREEDERS HERD
1 JAMES EBY

2 KEN D FORSTER

3 SCOTT GORDON

JUNIOR CHAMPION
DON HAVEN LATIMER VI, SCOTT GORDON

RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION
MAPLEHURST PISTOLL TRUDEE, KEN D FORSTER

GRAND CHAMPION COW
EBY MANOR JAGUAR FAITH, JAMES EBY

RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION
DON HAVEN LATIMER VESPA, SCOTT GORDON

JUNIOR CHAMPION: DON HAVEN LATIMER VI, SCOTT GORDON

JUNIOR CHAMPION: DON HAVEN LATIMER VI, SCOTT GORDON

Rockton Show 2019 Results
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JUNIOR HERD: SCOTT GORDON            RES GRAND: DON HAVEN LATIMER VESPA, SCOTT GORDON

Please submit possible syndicate program pedigrees to Russell Gammon.

 Invite you to attend the

ANNUAL MEETING

To be held on Wednesday, March 25, 2020
10:30 a.m.

EastGen, Meeting Room, 7660 Mill Road, Guelph, ON

Complimentary lunch 12:00 Noon
Guest Speaker:  Tim May, Rockwood (Farmer Tim)

RSVP to: info@guernseycanada.ca or 
519-836-2141

By: Wednesday, March 18, 2020 

-
day, January 15, 2020

CANADIAN GUERNSEY ASSOCIATION 
 &

 GUERNSEY CATTLE BREEDERS’ OF ONTARIO

2019 WORLD DAIRY EXPO GUERNSEY 
SHOW AND SALE RESULTS 

GRAND CHAMPION: 
VALLEY GEM ATLAS MALT ET
Exhibited by: Valley Gem Farms, Cumberland, WI

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION: 
WILLOW BROOK LABRON TONI
Exhibited by: Matthew & Westly Aitken, 
West Middlesex, PA

GRAND CHAMPION OF THE JUNIOR SHOW: 
THURSTN FARMS PRIMETIME TRIXIE

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION OF THE JUNIOR 
SHOW: 
WARWICK MANOR MISS AMERICA
Exhibited by: Kaila, Karli, Kolby Stoltzfus, 
East Earl, PA

PREMIER BREEDER: 
SPRINGHILL, BIG PRAIRIE, OH

PREMIER EXHIBITOR: 
AUSTIN & LANDEN KNAPP, KNAPPS GUERN-
SEYS, EPWORTH, IOWA

PREMIER SIRE: 
JENS GOLD AARON COPPER



8 | Guernsey News

Wow! Things have been busy since my last report to the 

membership! Here is what we have been up to and what 

we see ahead:

The Niagara picnic at Comfort Farms in July was a great 

event! Attendance was wonderful and it represented a 

super opportunity for folks to discuss Guernsey matters at a 

farm where dedication to guernseys runs high!

On personal trip home to Nova Scotia in September I did 

get to spend a day travelling with the Dillman family from 

the well-known Musqie Valley Farm who had just started 

housing some Guernseys in partnership with Bruce and 

Jennika Fuller of Fullerview Guernseys. We had a wonderful 

visit with the Fullers. We saw their great herd of flashy 

heifers and some dry cows. Since that visit the Dillmans 

have expanded the number of Guernseys in their herd, 

again all in partnership with the Fullers. After the Fuller 

visit I stopped in at the Dillman’s farm to see their first two 

Guernseys.

In addition, I had a great visit with Michael Sandeson at his 

home and farm near Truro. Mike is a former President of 

the CGA and remains passionately committed to the breed. 

On my way to the Halifax airport I did get to see the four 

members of the Sandmoor herd who are housed with the 

MacDonald family in Hants County, NS. The MacDonalds 

are converting to robotic milking. It will be interesting to 

see how the Sandmoor cows adapt to this technology.

The National Guernsey show at Ancaster was amazing! Tom 

Ripley of New York did a super job judging! It was great 

that Mrs. Ripley could accompany him to Ancaster too! 

The quality of the show was terrific, and the ringside was 

healthy!

After the National show I spent a day on the road with 

Bruce and Jennika Fuller, visiting the Forster, Eby and 

Comfort Guernsey herds and Upper Canada Cheese. Thanks 

to everyone for a warm welcome!

I made a stop at Eby Manor Farms open house in early July. 

This was a great day for educating the public about dairy 

cattle and specifically the Guernsey breed and Golden 

Guernsey fluid milk and other dairy products and with a 

mention of Guernsey beef too!

We have been thrilled by demand for our new Guernsey 

hats and congratulate Jessie for making this whole process 

happen. There may be a few of the first order left! As great 

FIELDMAN REFLECTIONS
RUSSELL GAMMON
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looking as you already are you can look even better with 

one of these hats on!

Rockton Fair was another good day for the Guernsey 

breed with a strong show and again, a very good ringside.

I am deeply impressed by the ability of Guernsey owners 

to interact with the public and explain dairy farming and 

the merits of Guernseys and Guernsey dairy products to 

the general public! This is a very important action for all 

of agriculture! Keep up the good work!

In ongoing action, we are establishing a formal 

agreement with Holstein Canada regarding field services 

in Western Canada (Manitoba west) and the four Atlantic 

provinces. This work will be actualized by early 2020.

A committee has been established to work on a 

framework for a strategic business plan for the CGA. By 

AGM time in March a report will be forthcoming.

Many social media posts have been made and we’ll be 

getting back on track regarding this work in December 

and January!

We continue to be aware of how blessed CGA is to have 

Jessie Weir as our lead employee! No matter what needs 

to be done Jessie does it! You are gift to Guernsey, Jessie!

That’s it for now! Have a great Christmas season and get 

ready for an exciting 2020!

Respectfully submitted, 

Russell Gammon

PHOTO CONTEST!
    KEEP SNAPPING!

Please continue to forward 
your candid Guernsey 

The winner of the picture contest will have 
their winning picture on the cover of the 
next Journal.
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2019 Excellents (January - November 2019)
GUCANF11356181 MAPLEHURST YB FAME EX 94 4E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF12292424 MAPLEHURST LEGEND WINTER EX 93 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF7868072 BROADVIEW TULIP 2 EX 92 5E MORRIS & PENNY BARTLETT ON

GUCANF11356248 MAPLEHURST LEGEND GLADYS EX 92 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356189 MAPLEHURST GRUMPY NAG ET EX 91 4E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356202 MAPLEHURST LYNNDELLS ROSA EX 91 3E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356238 MAPLEHURST MENTOR FELICIA EX 91 2E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11632438 LINDRIAN LUCY PYTHON EX 91 2E JOHN & LINDA TAMIS BC

GUCANF11120500 EBY MANOR MOREY SPECIAL EX 90 5E EBY MANOR LTD ON

GUCANF9594223 MAPLEHURST JUDGMENT ROSIE EX 90 3E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11143899 BROWN EDEN HER MAJESTY ROSA ET EX 90 2E AUCHINLECK FARMS LTD PE

GUCANF11356222 MAPLEHURST PHOENIX BLAZE EX 90 2E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356234 MAPLEHURST GRUMPY BINOO EX 90 2E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUUSAF78003714 OAK KNOB MADMAN FUMBLE EX 90 1E CHRISTIAN KAISER QC

GUCANF11790176 CEDAR ROCK BIGSHOTTOO DIME EX 90 1E WANAMAKER BROTHERS NB

GUCANF11356230 MAPLEHURST GARY NICE EX 90 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356253 MAPLEHURST LEGEND CUTIE EX 90 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356259 MAPLEHURST LEGEND KINDNESS EX 90 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356249 MAPLEHURST ARCHIE BINGO EX 90 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUUSAF78004247 COULEE CREST CARTER LINDY ET EX 90 1E JOCELYN FORSTER ON

GUCANF7886213 MATT-AMIA TROMBONE BONNIE-SUE EX 90 1E CARDINAL CREEK HOLSTEINS ON

2019 Very Good 2 Year Olds (January - November 2019)
GUCANF12615109 DON HAVEN LATIMER VESPA VG2 86 SCOTT GORDON ON

GUCANF12292468 MAPLEHURST PISTOLL RAIN VG2 86 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF12292467 MAPLEHURST JAGUAR PEANUTS VG2 86 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF12292478 BROADVIEW LEVI ARLENE VG2 86 ROBERT FORSTER ON

GUCANF12292473 MAPLEHURST PISTOLL TRIP VG2 86 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF12292477 RUNNING SPRING LEVI TOOTISE VG2 85 MORRIS & PENNY BARTLETT ON

GUCANF12292485 MAPLEHURST KAKADU FABS VG2 85 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF12062985 EBY MANOR JAGUAR FELICITY VG2 85 EBY MANOR LTD ON

GUCANF12063007 EBY MANOR KAKDU FAYE VG2 85 EBY MANOR LTD ON

GUCANF12292488 LINDRIAN LEVI PEPPY ET VG2 85 ON

GUCANF12635946 ROCKYSTART CASPIAN GILMORE VG2 85 KYLE & ADRIENNE DROST ON

GUCANF12292469 MAPLEHURST PILOT SAFFIRE VG2 85 ON

GUCANF12292475 MAPLEHURST PISTOLL BONKERS VG2 85 ON

GUCANF12062999 EBY MANOR JETHRO ABBY VG2 85 ON
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Three Sires Achieve Official LPI Status in the Guernsey Breed

Marodore Gary Pistoll (Gary x Yogibear) is newly proven for both production and type this round and lands at #27 LPI, 

combining good production (#5 Milk, tied #10 Fat, tied #5 Protein) with below average Conformation. Two other sires 

receive their first official type proof, and therefore LPI, this round including Marodore Aarons Levi (Aaron x Luxury) at #21 

LPI and Indian Acres Phoenix‐ET (Goldust x Magicman) at #51 LPI and is tied at #2 Conformation with +10. The breed-

leading duo of Pine Ridge Double L (#3 Fat) and his son, Dairyman Double Dawson (#2 Fat), maintain their #1 and #2 LPI 

rankings, respectively. Coulee Crest Grumpy Legend climbs to take #3 LPI (tied #7 Protein, tied #9 Conformation) and his 

sire, Golden J Ronald Grumpy, does the same to grab #4 LPI. Idle Gold E Challenge and Trotacre Enhancer Lewis (#3 Milk, 

tied #6 Fat, tied #2 Protein) share #5 LPI position this round and complete the Top 5 list.

For cows, the group of Top 5 remain the same as last round with Eby Manor D L Indy holding on at #1 LPI (#2 Fat). After 

achieving some gains this December both Lindrian Pamper Bear ET 200 (tied #7 Conformation, leading dam of Top 400 

LPI cows) and Guernsey View Urma’s Expense (tied #7 Fat) climb the ladder to take #2 and #3 LPI positions, respectively. 

They now move ahead of Glen Haven Lewis Lana (#4 LPI, #9 Milk, tied #5 Fat, tied #2 Protein) and Eby Manor Logo Sylvia

(#5 LPI, #8 Milk, #4 Fat, #5 Protein), who round off the list of Top 5 for LPI. The highest newly indexed cow this round is Eby 

Manor Jaguar Faith at #26 LPI, who is a daughter of Springhill Jokes Jaguar out of Eby Manor Vance Fern.
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TOP 25 GUERNSEY BULLS BY LPI 

 25 MEILLEURS TAUREAUX DANS LA RACE GUERNSEY SELON L’IPV
DECEMBER / DÉCEMBRE 2019

RANK

RANG

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  5

  7

  8

  9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 18

 19

 20

 21

 22

 23

 24

 25

LPI

IPV

1254

1232

1178

1136

1117

1117

1061

1048

1025

1008

 999

 998

 961

 950

 931

 917

 902

 899

 897

 880

 878

 857

 853

 847

 836

SEMEN CODE

CODE DE SEMENCE

0200GU00109

0200GU00121

0007GU00451

0007GU00405

0007GU00366

0001GU00418

0007GU00402

0001GU00436

0200GU00307

0001GU00428

0200GU00402

0028GU00123

0200GU00111

0200GU00119

0200GU00400

0001GU00434

0001GU00400

0007GU00302

0007GU00395

0200GU00114

0007GU00438

0200GU00001

0200GU00103

0007GU00360

0200GU00118

REGISTRATION

ENREGISTREMENT

USA 604312  

USA 68045873  

USA 68045040  

USA 604960  

USA 603342  

USA 604268  

USA 604917  

USA 68012543  

CAN 11632409  

USA 604826  

USA 68042541  

CAN 20223  

USA 604588  

USA 68022992  

CAN 10032765  

USA 68006130  

CAN 10034580  

USA 600974  

USA 604670  

USA 68012853  

USA 68025119  

CAN 10027474  

USA 603672  

USA 603341  

USA 68030403  

GS

SG

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

NAME

NOM

PINE RIDGE DOUBLE L

DAIRYMAN DOUBLE DAWSON

COULEE CREST GRUMPY LEGEND

GOLDEN J RONALD GRUMPY

TROTACRE ENHANCER LEWIS

IDLE GOLD E CHALLENGE

EDGEWATER MEADOWS YOGIBEAR−ET

JENS GOLD C BLUE SPRUCE

LINDRIAN GRUMPY PILOT

FLAMBEAU MANOR TILLER LES−ET

LANG HAVEN NINJA

EBY MANOR BUTTERMOST WARDEN

MYOWN POKER BINGO−ET

IDLE GOLD J KING CASPIAN

KNAPPS ENHANCER KRUNCH−ET

GOLDEN J LES GEORGE

MYOWN MAGIC POKER

ROZELYN PAT MAR P GOLIATH−ET

SNIDERS OPTION AARON

SPRING WALK STONE

MARODORE AARONS LEVI

ROZELYN ENHANCER JORDAN ET

FOUR WINDS MAGICMAN DYNASTY

TROTACRE LORAL TILLER

SPRINGHILL JUDGMENT

HERDS

TROUP

29

14

12

 8

15

 7

14

11

13

 6

16

48

10

19

17

 6

 9

23

14

21

11

18

18

19

14

DAUS

FILLES

 96

 27

 34

 22

 41

 26

 79

 36

 29

 26

 38

150

 20

 45

 37

 20

 31

 53

 73

 57

 21

 23

 26

 61

 37

TDR

RJT

1639

 303

 534

 388

 802

 553

1357

 531

 256

 482

 495

2365

 402

 515

 592

 336

 520

1020

1240

 889

 210

 416

 418

 833

 508

REL

FIAB

92

76

82

84

87

89

92

85

77

83

82

95

79

82

84

80

84

92

93

88

71

79

80

92

82

MILK

LAIT

  178

  263

  497

  227

 1117

    9

 −306

  541

 −364

    5

  608

 −698

  602

  756

   72

  367

  593

 −422

  198

  107

 −227

  178

 −536

  223

 −420

%RK

%RC

57

57

71

57

92

42

35

71

28

42

71

 0

71

85

42

71

71

 0

57

49

42

57

 0

57

 0

FAT

GRAS

  29

  32

  10

  17

  25

   9

   4

  22

   1

  10

  25

  10

  37

   4

  27

  18

  25

  −1

  28

  15

  −8

  17

 −13

   0

  −1

%RK

%RC

99

99

49

71

92

49

42

85

28

49

92

49

99

42

99

71

92

28

99

57

28

71

21

28

28

PROT

  5

 15

 21

 12

 28

  9

 −4

 19

 −1

  1

 20

 −9

 21

 21

  8

  9

 19

 −6

  5

  8

 −6

  9

 −9

  3

 −9

%RK

%RC

49

64

78

64

92

57

35

71

49

49

78

21

78

78

57

57

71

35

49

57

35

57

21

49

21

%FAT

%GRAS

 0.32

 0.28

−0.18

 0.10

−0.31

 0.14

 0.29

−0.03

 0.26

 0.14

−0.02

 0.62

 0.15

−0.39

 0.35

 0.03

−0.02

 0.26

 0.29

 0.15

 0.00

 0.14

 0.13

−0.16

 0.26

%PROT

 0.00

 0.07

 0.04

 0.06

−0.13

 0.13

 0.09

 0.00

 0.17

 0.02

−0.01

 0.22

−0.01

−0.06

 0.08

−0.05

−0.02

 0.11

−0.02

 0.05

 0.01

 0.04

 0.13

−0.07

 0.08

CONF

  6

  1

  8

  3

 −1

  3

  8

  3

  9

  4

  0

  3

 −5

  6

 −2

  3

 −6

 −9

  4

 −5

  7

 −7

  7

  6

  6

%RK

%RC

76

44

92

65

18

65

92

65

97

71

31

65

13

76

15

65

 7

 0

71

13

81

 7

81

76

76

MS

SM

  9

  3

  6

  3

 −4

  2

  9

  1

  8

  7

 −5

 −2

 −4

  7

  0

  3

 −5

 −3

  5

 −4

  7

 −4

  4

  4

  6

F&L

P&M

  1

  0

  6

  0

  3

  4

  2

  4

  5

  4

  9

  5

 −2

  1

 −1

  1

 −4

−10

  0

  1

  2

 −4

  1

  9

  5

DS

PL

 −1

 −2

  6

  0

 −1

  0

  4

  5

  2

 −1

  7

  2

  0

  1

 −6

  0

 −3

−11

  1

 −6

  1

 −8

  8

  5

  0

RP

Cr

−10

 −4

  3

  2

  0

 −1

 −1

 −1

  6

 −2

  0

 11

  0

  1

 −5

  4

  2

−12

 −2

  1

 −2

 −3

  6

  6

 −4

HL

DV

110

109

102

109

103

110

101

103

106

102

100

104

102

 99

100

101

103

113

 97

103

102

103

104

 97

100

SCS

CCS

109

105

 98

 99

102

103

106

101

106

102

 95

100

104

 91

 98

103

105

104

102

108

104

 96

103

100

104

PERS

102

104

102

101

107

 99

 94

100

 99

106

 94

102

 98

103

103

106

104

101

102

104

104

104

101

 94

109

DF

FF

 97

100

102

102

106

100

107

 97

 96

102

 99

111

 97

101

104

 98

101

114

 98

102

104

108

104

100

100

MSP

VT

109

108

 99

104

107

 98

 92

 96

103

103

 97

 99

103

 95

112

104

109

108

 97

105

103

107

 97

 96

102

MT

TT

100

104

103

108

100

100

 96

 98

102

104

103

 98

103

 98

103

104

110

109

 99

 92

101

 99

 97

 94

102

CA

AV

 98

107

 97

101

109

108

107

 99

102

102

 89

102

105

107

110

103

107

109

 99

101

 96

104

106

 94

100

DCA

AFV

100

108

101

107

 96

110

101

107

 99

 98

101

104

100

 98

 92

 99

 99

108

101

 97

 99

103

 97

 95

 99

BCS

CCC

 95

 94

 98

 94

 98

 93

105

 98

 99

108

101

107

 93

 92

 99

 96

 99

 99

 98

102

 99

 99

104

110

102

TOP 100 GUERNSEY FOREIGN BULLS BY MACE LPI (MEETING MINIMUM RELIABILITIES) 

 100 MEILLEURS TAUREAUX DANS LA RACE GUERNSEY A L’ÉTRANGER SELON L’IPV MACE (CONFORME AU MINIMUM DE LA FIABILITÉ)

DECEMBER / DÉCEMBRE 2019 

RANK

RANG

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  6

  7

  8

  9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 18

 19

 20

 21

 22

 22

 24

 25

 26

 27

 28

 29

 30

 31

 32

 33

 34

 35

 36

 37

 38

 39

 40

 41

 42

 43

 44

 45

 46

 47

 48

 49

 50

MLPI

IPVM

 1468

 1454

 1332

 1327

 1320

 1319

 1305

 1293

 1276

 1263

 1234

 1227

 1220

 1217

 1210

 1190

 1188

 1183

 1180

 1178

 1167

 1164

 1164

 1150

 1147

 1137

 1136

 1133

 1131

 1121

 1116

 1099

 1094

 1088

 1085

 1078

 1077

 1069

 1068

 1067

 1064

 1063

 1057

 1053

 1050

 1049

 1043

 1041

 1037

 1035

SEMEN CODE

CODE DE SEMENCE

0007GU00446

0001GU00446

0001GU00448

0007GU00458

0007GU00460

0007GU00434

0007GU00447

0001GU00441

0031GU00627

0031GU00631

0014GU00318

0007GU00441

0031GU00629

0007GU00445

0007GU00455

0001GU00431

0076GU00810

0014GU00324

0031GU00634

0007GU00380

0001GU00442

0007GU00467

0094GU00958

0007GU00457

0007GU00437

0007GU00339

0007GU00440

0031GU00632

0007GU00401

0007GU00416

0007GU00409

0031GU00618

0001GU00424

0007GU00439

REGISTRATION

ENREGISTREMENT

USA 68042542  

GBR 43671  

USA 68047797  

USA 68048419  

USA 68031529  

USA 68032698  

USA 68017224  

USA 68040118  

USA 68025916  

USA 68027067  

USA 68045809  

GBR 43538  

USA 68027038  

USA 68028896  

GBR 20055012  

USA 68029818  

GBR 20105014  

USA 68018049  

USA 605038  

USA 78001154  

USA 68045604  

GBR 20105004  

USA 68041173  

USA 78003274  

USA 604093  

USA 68029932  

USA 78004779  

USA 68024088  

GBR 20085005  

USA 68048542  

USA 68028106  

GBR 20115010  

USA 68030404  

USA 602751  

USA 68027378  

GBR 43611  

USA 68049451  

USA 604859  

USA 68006163  

GBR 43676  

USA 605000  

GBR 43498  

USA 68016348  

USA 68045872  

GBR 43740  

GBR 20075016  

USA 604587  

GBR 20075002  

USA 68023507  

USA 68027037  

NAME

NOM

LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK

BEECHGROVES EZEKIEL

RIPLEY FARMS PIE C TOBY

COULEE CREST CONQUEROR LOGO

SPRINGHILL JOKES JAGUAR

GOLDEN J LAREDO GOTCHA

SPRING WALK SHERBERTS MINT

DAIRYMAN MINT PHONZE

SPRING WALK SHERBERTS TORO

MOZIERS SPIDER KINGSTON

FARIA FARMS CRUNCH SUPERMAN

BEECHGROVES CORNELIUS

JENS GOLD AARON COPPER

FLAMBEAU MANOR YB LYNNDELL

LES JAONNETS CARA CONQUEROR

MARODORE T LES LIGHTNING

LES JAONNETS TWINKLES TROY

OAK KNOB MAXIE LAREDO

MARODORE RONALDS LABRON

COULEE CREST FAME LATIMER

COULEE CREST BLUE SPRUCE LAKOD

LES JAONNETS TRICIAS ADVOCATE

LOYAL ACRES YB BUCKY

BREEZY POINT GRUMPY ORBIT

PAFARMS HOT SHOT CHARLES

ABIQUA ACRES GRUMPY SERGEANT

PAOKIE LIL ERNIE

INDIAN ACRES PIES−ET

MEADOW COURT GLORIAS GLADIATOR

ROZELYN GEO SHERMAN

VALLEY GEM ROZELYN L DANIEL

MYRTLES GOLD DUST ROSSINI

SPRINGHILL JACKPOT

TROTACRE JAY MR LUXURY

RIPLEY FARMS AARON CORDELL

TREDINNEY YOGIS PRINCE

ABIQUA ACRES GEO SPUTNIK

ROZELYN GLACIERS HOLIDAY

YELLLOW CREEK LEWIS CONRAD

KENVIN SALLYS GHENGIS

RIVERWOOD TILLER KHAN

TREDINNEY SONICS HELIUM

INDIAN ACRES AMERICAN PIE

DAIRYMAN ICEBERG A ROD

BEECHGROVES EZRA

LES JAONNETS DAIRYMAIDS DYNAMI

MYOWN POKER BAMBOOZLE−ET

LES JAONNETS CARAS AMIR

IDLE GOLD A CHARLIE

JENS GOLD AARON CRUNCH

HERDS

TROUP

 80

 41

 18

 28

  5

  5

103

 61

 73

 30

 26

 24

 72

 65

 71

 43

 10

 74

 29

 22

 58

 13

 30

 20

 16

 23

 28

 42

 13

 23

 13

 11

  5

  7

  6

 35

 14

 69

 25

 25

 88

 25

 93

 14

 36

 21

 65

 42

 14

109

DAUS

FILLES

 204

 181

  44

  62

  13

  14

 301

 187

 183

  80

  48

  65

 238

 171

 250

  81

  36

 229

  34

  48

 121

  47

  50

  38

  19

  36

  55

 103

  44

  36

  40

  44

  11

  15

  13

 131

  24

 157

  48

  56

 223

  91

 280

  35

  96

  54

 100

 174

  23

 243

REL

FIAB

82

76

68

70

64

67

86

81

80

74

67

72

80

82

82

73

64

85

67

67

77

69

69

62

57

65

64

77

68

66

67

67

66

85

64

75

59

84

68

72

84

75

84

66

73

69

77

74

66

84

MILK

LAIT

 1049

  676

  449

  652

  570

 −220

  194

  316

  407

  961

  638

  330

  379

−1117

  681

  483

  267

  416

  541

  128

 1105

  553

  −94

  449

  300

 −232

  697

  366

  369

  378

  184

 −291

 −400

  978

  188

 −373

 −301

 −620

  823

   61

 −681

 −290

  327

  418

 −644

  728

  545

  −54

 1384

 −131

%RK

%RC

92

78

71

78

71

42

57

64

71

92

78

64

71

 0

78

71

57

71

71

49

92

71

42

71

64

42

78

64

71

71

57

35

 7

92

57

14

35

 0

85

42

 0

35

64

71

 0

78

71

42

99

42

FAT

GRAS

  34

  29

  25

  19

  14

  13

  12

  40

  39

  52

  35

  36

  19

  10

  28

  27

  29

  33

  24

 −12

  41

  32

  −2

  10

   4

  16

  19

  −4

  18

  35

   2

   1

  11

  15

  23

  −7

   3

   4

  28

  28

  25

  26

 −20

  15

  18

  11

  39

   0

  21

  18

%RK

%RC

99

99

92

71

57

49

49

99

99

99

99

99

71

49

99

99

99

99

85

28

99

99

28

49

42

64

71

28

71

99

28

28

49

57

85

28

35

42

99

99

92

99

14

57

71

49

99

28

78

71

PROT

 34

 35

 21

 17

 17

  2

 22

 34

 21

 42

 25

 17

  6

−16

  6

 18

 −2

 13

 17

 14

 36

 18

  0

 18

 14

  2

 15

 15

 22

 15

  7

−14

  0

 28

  6

  1

 −7

 −2

 30

 13

 −3

 13

  2

 19

 −5

 31

 28

 −8

 30

 −4

%RK

%RC

99

99

78

71

71

49

85

99

78

99

85

71

49

 7

49

71

42

64

71

64

99

71

49

71

64

49

64

64

85

64

57

 7

49

92

49

49

28

42

99

64

35

64

49

71

35

99

92

28

99

35

%FAT

%GRAS

−0.20

−0.02

 0.06

−0.17

−0.15

 0.36

 0.04

 0.37

 0.28

 0.10

 0.08

 0.31

 0.02

 1.00

−0.06

 0.06

 0.24

 0.20

−0.02

−0.28

−0.14

 0.09

 0.04

−0.15

−0.14

 0.41

−0.19

−0.31

 0.01

 0.25

−0.09

 0.22

 0.45

−0.40

 0.20

 0.17

 0.26

 0.51

−0.14

 0.38

 0.88

 0.60

−0.52

−0.06

 0.75

−0.32

 0.20

 0.04

−0.57

 0.36

%PROT

−0.03

 0.17

 0.08

−0.08

 0.00

 0.15

 0.21

 0.34

 0.09

 0.12

 0.04

 0.08

−0.11

 0.37

−0.24

 0.01

−0.16

−0.02

−0.02

 0.15

−0.04

−0.02

 0.04

 0.04

 0.05

 0.15

−0.13

 0.04

 0.14

 0.02

 0.00

−0.06

 0.21

−0.09

−0.02

 0.21

 0.06

 0.31

 0.02

 0.16

 0.32

 0.35

−0.13

 0.06

 0.26

 0.08

 0.13

−0.09

−0.25

 0.00

REL

FIAB

63

55

57

59

59

61

70

62

67

62

57

46

67

63

61

61

42

66

60

58

63

43

62

53

49

56

54

63

42

58

59

43

65

82

66

50

51

67

58

46

65

51

71

57

50

42

60

52

60

68

CONF

  8

  4

  7

  6

  7

  8

  6

  4

  5

  3

  6

  6

 10

  4

  4

  6

  5

  2

 −4

 17

  4

  7

  7

  4

  2

 −1

  8

 17

 −7

  2

  4

  9

 10

  2

  8

  1

  2

  3

  1

  2

  2

 −4

 10

 −7

 12

 −9

 −5

  9

 11

  5

%RK

%RC

92

71

81

76

81

92

76

71

73

65

76

76

97

71

71

76

73

60

15

99

71

81

81

71

60

18

92

99

 7

60

71

97

97

60

92

44

60

65

44

60

60

15

97

 7

99

 0

13

97

99

73

MS

SM

  7

  3

  3

  8

  9

 14

  4

  1

  2

 −1

  7

  5

 13

 10

  9

 10

  8

  8

  1

 15

  2

  5

 11

  3

  5

  2

  5

 10

 −5

  1

  9

 12

  5

  0

  6

  4

  9

  3

 −4

  2

  3

 −7

  9

 −5

  9

 −8

 −9

  9

  4

  7

F&L

P&M

  4

  6

 11

  7

  6

  4

  5

  4

  7

  1

  2

  5

  3

  2

  2

  3

  3

 −2

 −1

 15

  7

 −2

  4

  0

  5

 −4

  4

  9

  8

  2

  7

  6

  8

 −2

  0

  4

  3

  1

  3

  3

  6

 −1

 10

 −1

  3

  9

 −3

  7

  5

  4

DS

PL

  6

  4

  0

 −4

 −1

 −3

 −1

  2

  3

  4

  3

  7

  0

 −6

 −5

  3

  1

 −1

 −5

  8

  5

 −3

 −3

  1

 −1

 −6

  2

 14

 −2

 −1

  0

  0

  5

  8

  5

 −1

 −4

  0

  3

  4

  4

 −2

  0

 −6

  4

 −1

  5

 −2

 10

  0

RP

Cr

  5

  5

  1

  0

  2

 −1

  1

  2

  7

  3

  6

  7

  4

 −5

 −1

  5

 −1

  0

 −2

  9

 −1

 −1

  1

  1

 −5

 −2

  4

 13

 −7

  1

  0

  2

  8

  1

  7

 −2

 −1

 −1

  3

  5

  3

  1

  4

 −2

  3

 −3

  3

  4

 13

  3

HL

DV

110

101

108

110

107

111

109

102

103

 98

100

102

107

109

108

101

109

107

108

101

 97

106

109

109

106

113

105

105

106

105

105

111

105

103

105

110

110

108

102

100

102

104

113

108

101

104

102

107

100

106

SCS

CCS

103

109

107

105

104

102

107

 99

103

 95

 97

107

104

106

105

 96

107

 97

101

 99

101

102

106

102

106

106

103

 99

106

105

102

106

103

 97

102

 98

105

110

103

103

105

103

107

103

 98

100

105

105

 99

102

DF

FF

 96

107

 97

100

103

100

101

 97

 99

100

100

 96

 99

109

102

 99

 99

 99

107

 94

 93

100

103

102

103

106

100

 93

101

 98

101

 99

 98

105

 99

106

101

103

 98

 99

 98

108

 95

107

100

102

101

102

 92

 98
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No.      
Cows

%          
Inbreeding Milk Fat Protein %      

Fat
%   

Protein SCS Mammary 
System

Feet & 
Legs

Dairy 
Strength Rump LPI

No. 
Vaches

% 
Consanguinité Lait Gras Protéine %      

Gras
% 

Protéine CCS Système 
mammaire

Pieds & 
membres

Puissance 
laitière Croupe IPV

PEI / IPE 1 4.39 -50 7.0 -2.0 0.12 0.00 101.0 2.0 3.0 0.0 -3.0 1.0 743
NS / NÉ 3 8.30 217 16.0 12.7 0.13 0.09 100.0 1.0 2.3 1.7 -0.7 -0.7 1073

NB 23 7.83 -136 -1.0 -3.2 0.08 0.02 101.0 1.6 1.3 1.4 -0.1 0.5 757
QC 31 1.92 1208 33.5 29.1 -0.24 -0.15 101.7 1.1 1.4 -0.2 -1.0 0.9 1122
ON 200 7.16 46 2.9 3.2 0.02 0.02 101.8 2.9 2.8 1.8 0.8 1.0 854

BC / CB 13 5.70 81 12.2 7.7 0.14 0.07 102.8 5.9 6.4 2.5 2.2 1.2 1054
CANADA 271 6.55 167 6.7 5.9 0.00 0.01 101.7 2.7 2.7 1.6 0.6 0.9 888

No.      
Cows

%          
Inbreeding Milk Fat Protein %      

Fat
%   

Protein SCS Mammary 
System

Feet & 
Legs

Dairy 
Strength Rump LPI

No. 
Vaches

% 
Consanguinité Lait Gras Protéine %      

Gras
% 

Protéine CCS Système 
mammaire

Pieds & 
membres

Puissance 
laitière Croupe IPV

PEI / IPE 1 4.39 -50 7.0 -2.0 0.12 0.00 101.0 2.0 3.0 0.0 -3.0 1.0 743
NS / NÉ 2 7.22 67 16.5 8.5 0.20 0.09 98.5 -2.0 0.5 1.0 -3.5 -2.5 1016

NB 10 7.07 -178 -0.7 -3.8 0.11 0.04 98.9 1.4 0.4 2.0 -0.5 0.7 725
QC 0 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
ON 193 7.21 49 3.2 3.4 0.02 0.03 101.8 2.9 2.8 1.8 0.8 1.0 862

BC / CB 12 5.66 102 14.1 8.5 0.15 0.07 102.8 6.1 6.3 2.7 2.2 1.0 1072
CANADA 218 7.11 41 3.7 3.4 0.04 0.03 101.7 3.0 2.9 1.9 0.8 0.9 868

No.      
Cows

%          
Inbreeding Milk Fat Protein %      

Fat
%   

Protein SCS Mammary 
System

Feet & 
Legs

Dairy 
Strength Rump LPI

No. 
Vaches

% 
Consanguinité Lait Gras Protéine %      

Gras
% 

Protéine CCS Système 
mammaire

Pieds & 
membres

Puissance 
laitière Croupe IPV

PEI / IPE 0 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
NS / NÉ 1 10.45 517 15.0 21.0 0.00 0.11 103.0 7.0 6.0 3.0 5.0 3.0 1186

NB 13 8.40 -104 -1.2 -2.7 0.06 0.02 102.5 1.8 2.0 1.0 0.2 0.3 781
QC 31 1.92 1208 33.5 29.1 -0.24 -0.15 101.7 1.1 1.4 -0.2 -1.0 0.9 1122
ON 7 5.70 -40 -4.6 -2.9 -0.04 -0.03 100.4 0.9 1.0 0.6 0.9 1.3 646

BC / CB 1 6.22 -170 -11.0 -2.0 0.07 0.09 103.0 4.0 7.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 841
CANADA 53 4.25 682 18.7 16.3 -0.13 -0.08 101.8 1.4 1.7 0.3 -0.3 0.9 971

All Active Cows  /  Toutes les Vaches Actives

Active Cows With Publishable Production Indexes  /  Vaches Actives avec Indices de Production Publiables

Province CONF

Province CONF

Province CONF

Active Cows With Unpublishable Production Indexes  /  Vaches Actives avec Indices de Production Non-Publiables

Breed: Guernsey

Provincial and National Averages Used as Benchmarks for Genetic Herd Inventory Reports
Moyennes provinciales et nationales à titre de point de repère pour les rapports d'Inventaire génétique du troupeau

Race: Guernsey- December 2019 / Décembre 2019 -

Rank 
Rang

LPI     
IPV

Name of Farm / Owner                     
Nom de la Ferme / Propriétaire

City                         
Ville Province Milk    

Lait
Fat    

Gras
Protein    

Protéine
Fat %    

% Gras
Prot %   
% Prot

SCS    
CCS CONF MS    

SM
F&L   
P&M

DS 
PL

RP 
Cr

1 1072 LINDRIAN FARMS SURREY                   BC 102 14 9 0.15 0.07 102.8 6.1 6.3 2.7 2.2 1.0
2 936 EBY MANOR FARM LTD. WATERLOO                 ON 213 9 8 0.01 0.02 100.2 2.8 2.8 2.1 0.8 0.8
3 833 MAPLEHURST FARMS LYNDEN                   ON 27 2 3 0.02 0.02 101.2 2.8 3.0 1.4 0.7 1.3
4 832 COMFORT FARMS ST ANNS                  ON -129 -2 -1 0.05 0.04 105.0 2.6 2.3 2.0 0.5 -0.3

(minimum 10 active cows with official LPI) / (minimum de 10 vaches actives avec un IPV officiel)
No. Cows        

No. Vaches
12
59
63
43

LACTANET CANADA
December/Décembre 2019 TOP 5 GUERNSEY HERDS BY LPI / 5 MEILLEURS TROUPEAUX GUERNSEY SELON L'IPV

Top 5 Guernsey Herds by LPI
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TOP 400 GUERNSEY COWS BY GENOMIC LPI (GLPI) 

 400 MEILLEURES VACHES DANS LA RACE GUERNSEY SELON L’IPV GENOMIQUE (IPVG)
DECEMBER / DÉCEMBRE 2019

RANK

RANG

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  6

  7

  8

  9

 10

 10

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 18

 18

 20

 21

 22

 22

 24

 25

 26

 26

 28

 29

 30

 31

 32

 33

 34

 35

 35

 37

 38

 38

 40

 41

 42

 42

 44

 45

 45

 47

 48

 49

 50

GLPI

IPVG

1564

1501

1447

1438

1413

1395

1386

1377

1360

1355

1355

1350

1332

1330

1323

1321

1309

1307

1307

1299

1293

1283

1283

1280

1279

1275

1275

1274

1267

1261

1256

1254

1250

1248

1241

1241

1237

1236

1236

1233

1225

1221

1221

1205

1199

1199

1197

1196

1193

1192

COW

VACHE

CAN 11553848      

CAN 9723850       

CAN 10941353      

CAN 7966671       

CAN 12062980      

CAN 11859860      

CAN 9594167       

CAN 11681872      

CAN 11553890      

CAN 10996437      

CAN 12236404      

CAN 10996419      

CAN 9723812       

CAN 12062945      

CAN 11009724      

CAN 12062942      

CAN 11009754      

CAN 11356180      

CAN 9648377       

CAN 7388455       

CAN 11632452      

CAN 9723849       

CAN 10996420      

CAN 11009747      

CAN 9612230       

CAN 12062990      

CAN 12236406      

CAN 12062994      

CAN 8171601       

CAN 11632405      

CAN 10913653      

CAN 8265750       

CAN 7433741       

CAN 9723801       

CAN 11902286      

CAN 9989558       

CAN 11553855      

CAN 10000677      

CAN 9723811       

CAN 12677188      

CAN 12677197      

CAN 12244737      

CAN 8838476       

CAN 12292488      

CAN 10941352      

CAN 11632468      

CAN 9598058       

CAN 11902281      

CAN 9598036       

CAN 9612278       

GS

SG

COW NAME

NOM DE LA VACHE

EBY MANOR D L INDY                                

LINDRIAN PAMPER BEAR ET 200                       

GUERNSEY VIEW URMA’S EXPENSE                      

GLEN HAVEN LEWIS LANA                             

EBY MANOR LOGO SYLVIA                             

GUERNSEY VIEW EXPENSE BLOSSOM                     

MAPLEHURST AARONS BIANCA                          

GUERNSEY VIEW WINNER’S ZURI                       

EBY MANOR YOGI KATE                               

COMFORT FARMS MAITAI                              

LINDRIAN POLLY LEVI ET                            

COMFORT FARMS ASTELL                              

LINDRIAN AARON PENNY TWO                          

EBY MANOR DAWSON ROSALYN                          

LINDRIAN PIPPY TWO                                

EBY MANOR GRUMPY JANEY                            

LINDRIAN POLITE                                   

MAPLEHURST PIES ROSALINGA                         

BROADVIEW WHISKEY                                 

GLEN HAVEN DOUBLE BUBBLE                          

LINDRIAN B S PAMELA                               

LINDRIAN PIPER BEAR ET 199                        

COMFORT FARMS AZURE                               

LINDRIAN GRUMPY PIPPY                             

EBY MANOR DL LEAH                                 

EBY MANOR JAGUAR FAITH                            

LINDRIAN POLLIE LEVI ET                           

EBY MANOR CIMERON KAYLA                           

LINDRIAN MAGICMAN POPPY                           

LINDRIAN GEO PAM                                  

EBY MANOR AARON INDIGO                            

LINDRIAN PIZZAZ                                   

MAPLEHURST LES VOLTS                              

LINDRIAN PARTY CHALLENGE ET                       

COMFORT FARMS AZELIA                              

BROADVIEW ACORN                                   

EBY MANOR D L JULIE                               

MAPLEHURST WARDEN BIANCA                          

LINDRIAN AARON PENNY ONE                          

LINDRIAN POLLA LEVI ET                            

LINDRIAN PIPPER LATIMER ET                        

WARRINDALE DAWSON KELLY                           

LINDRIAN GARRETT PIPPY 465                        

LINDRIAN LEVI PEPPY ET                            

GUERNSEY VIEW RETA’S EXPORT                       

LINDRIAN PASSALT                                  

COMFORT FARMS SIENNA                              

COMFORT FARMS SHAYLA                              

COMFORT FARMS SHAYNA                              

EBY MANOR LES DORA                                

BIRTH D

DAT NAIS

12−Jun−12

28−Dec−09

07−Sep−10

22−Dec−07

28−Mar−16

12−May−14

03−Jul−08

23−Dec−12

26−Nov−13

25−Nov−12

14−Sep−16

16−Jun−12

17−Jan−09

26−Dec−14

06−Nov−11

12−Oct−14

16−Aug−12

29−Jul−11

24−Aug−09

10−Oct−03

27−Mar−14

15−Dec−09

26−Jun−12

04−Jun−12

23−Aug−07

08−Oct−16

21−Sep−16

08−Nov−16

04−Oct−99

25−Feb−13

21−Mar−10

20−Aug−01

27−Oct−05

25−Oct−08

07−Jun−14

14−Jan−12

25−Jul−12

24−Jun−96

17−Jan−09

07−Jul−17

09−Aug−17

04−Apr−15

12−Jan−04

22−Aug−17

03−Sep−10

09−Oct−14

26−Sep−09

15−Dec−13

19−Sep−08

23−Jul−09

SIRE

PÈRE

USA 604312        

USA 604917        

USA 68017224      

USA 603342        

USA 68048419      

USA 68012543      

USA 604670        

USA 604917        

USA 604917        

USA 68042541      

USA 68025119      

USA 604312        

USA 604670        

USA 68045873      

USA 604312        

USA 604960        

USA 604960        

USA 68024088      

USA 604917        

USA 604312        

USA 68012543      

USA 604917        

USA 604312        

USA 604960        

USA 604312        

USA 68031529      

USA 68025119      

USA 68033040      

CAN 20230         

USA 68006130      

USA 604670        

CAN 20213         

USA 604826        

USA 604268        

USA 68006130      

USA 604312        

USA 604312        

CAN 20223         

USA 604670        

USA 68025119      

USA 78001154      

USA 68045873      

CAN 10006170      

USA 68025119      

USA 604960        

USA 68045133      

USA 604268        

USA 602751        

USA 604312        

USA 604826        

DAM

MÈRE

CAN 10913653      

CAN 8838476       

CAN 7924817       

CAN 7388455       

CAN 11553896      

CAN 10941353      

CAN 10000677      

CAN 10941331      

CAN 11120501      

CAN 10996380      

CAN 9723850       

CAN 9598055       

CAN 8265750       

CAN 11553859      

CAN 8838476       

CAN 11120528      

CAN 11009691      

CAN 9542305       

CAN 7868045       

CAN 200304        

CAN 9723850       

CAN 8838476       

CAN 9598018       

CAN 8838476       

CAN 8860622       

CAN 11553843      

CAN 9723850       

CAN 11553890      

CAN 8050903       

CAN 9723850       

CAN 9612236       

CAN 8171601       

CAN 10035147      

CAN 8265750       

CAN 10996420      

CAN 9648371       

CAN 9612223       

CAN 199698        

CAN 8265750       

CAN 9723850       

CAN 9723849       

CAN 9549714       

CAN 8171601       

CAN 9723850       

CAN 8508433       

CAN 9723849       

CAN 9598012       

CAN 9598036       

CAN 7645044       

CAN 8860673       

L CALV

D VEL

04−Sep−16

27−Mar−14

05−May−15

19−Nov−10

05−Apr−19

25−Nov−17

27−Dec−12

18−Apr−17

14−Nov−17

11−Sep−16

29−Sep−18

20−Aug−17

20−Apr−12

14−Sep−19

02−Jan−16

24−Jul−19

06−Nov−16

04−Apr−14

07−Sep−14

22−Dec−07

28−Jun−16

09−Oct−14

24−Mar−17

21−Jul−15

05−May−11

26−May−19

07−Sep−19

02−Oct−18

12−Jan−04

23−Jul−15

19−Jul−13

19−Nov−05

02−Feb−11

19−Apr−13

20−Nov−18

21−Sep−15

21−Aug−17

06−Feb−01

22−May−13

06−May−19

23−Jun−19

23−Sep−17

02−Jul−08

07−Aug−19

03−Sep−15

24−Nov−18

31−Jan−14

14−Aug−17

03−Oct−12

18−Sep−13

L DIM

D JEL

278

293

303

 46

166

139

274

 70

274

289

279

283

270

 33

297

 85

282

289

288

298

119

281

126

277

285

144

 17

288

290

275

305

301

281

271

280

228

303

298

276

141

 93

257

281

 71

294

185

295

289

283

300

L HERD

D TROUP

05−30167

05−88385

04−97491

05−25214

05−30167

04−97491

05−30154

04−97491

05−30167

05−30151

05−88385

05−30151

05−88385

05−30167

05−88385

05−30167

05−88385

05−30154

05−30148

05−25214

05−88385

05−88385

05−30151

05−88385

05−30167

05−30167

05−88385

05−30167

05−88385

05−88385

05−30167

05−88385

05−30154

05−88385

05−30151

05−30148

05−30167

05−30154

05−29659

05−88385

05−88385

05−31983

05−88385

05−30154

04−97491

05−88385

05−30151

05−30151

05−30151

05−30167

#LAC

3

3

3

2

2

2

3

3

3

2

1

3

2

3

3

3

3

1

3

2

1

3

3

2

2

1

2

1

3

1

2

3

3

3

3

2

3

3

3

1

1

1

3

1

3

3

3

2

3

3

#TDR

#RJT

29

25

25

11

16

11

28

18

29

19

 8

30

14

21

25

22

22

 9

24

24

 4

25

25

16

20

 5

 8

10

26

 7

20

23

32

23

28

15

30

26

24

 4

 3

 7

23

 3

22

20

30

18

29

30

#SUP

29

25

25

11

16

 9

28

18

29

19

 8

30

14

21

25

22

22

 9

24

24

 4

25

25

16

20

 5

 8

10

26

 7

20

23

32

23

28

15

30

26

18

 4

 3

 7

23

 3

22

20

30

18

29

30

REL

FIAB

64

69

67

53

55

56

64

61

66

59

51

62

60

58

67

61

62

48

60

63

46

68

65

63

62

43

51

51

70

53

62

70

64

62

62

58

64

72

56

45

40

48

76

41

63

59

65

60

66

62

MILK

LAIT

  185

  −51

  324

 1465

 1477

  748

  496

  352

  514

  478

 −241

  547

  935

  630

 −150

  517

 1605

 1141

  306

  733

  557

   30

  506

  183

 −654

 1062

 −250

  274

  971

   76

  831

 1340

  501

  645

  758

  317

 1077

  847

  843

  301

  282

  659

 −252

 −276

  414

  135

  688

  431

 −436

   61

%RK

%RC

57

41

65

95

95

82

73

67

74

72

28

76

88

79

34

74

96

92

64

82

76

47

73

57

 8

91

27

62

88

49

85

94

73

80

83

64

91

86

86

63

62

80

27

24

70

53

81

70

16

48

FAT

GRAS

 59

 33

 50

 51

 52

 46

 55

 17

 40

 41

 21

 29

 61

 34

 34

 36

 51

 35

 46

 39

 33

 22

 27

 34

 38

 24

 18

 31

 37

 27

 47

 42

 28

 39

 35

 26

 37

 27

 48

  7

  5

 35

 20

  8

 28

 −3

 37

 19

 13

 46

%RK

%RC

99

89

97

97

97

95

98

76

94

94

81

87

99

90

90

92

97

91

95

93

89

81

85

90

93

83

77

88

92

85

96

95

86

93

91

85

92

85

96

58

53

91

79

60

86

36

92

78

69

95

PROT

 16

 20

 26

 43

 40

 30

 26

 24

 30

 24

 13

 18

 28

 33

  1

 26

 43

 36

 21

 25

 28

 12

 12

  8

  9

 28

  8

 22

 34

 16

 26

 32

 20

 21

 21

 10

 35

 25

 24

 13

 17

 22

  1

  4

 17

 13

 26

 11

 −7

 19

%RK

%RC

78

82

88

97

97

92

88

87

92

87

72

80

90

94

43

88

97

95

84

87

90

71

71

61

64

90

61

85

94

78

88

93

82

84

84

65

95

87

87

72

79

85

43

52

79

72

88

68

22

81

%FAT

%GRAS

 0.75

 0.54

 0.52

−0.16

−0.18

 0.20

 0.50

 0.04

 0.27

 0.30

 0.47

 0.09

 0.32

 0.12

 0.61

 0.20

−0.22

−0.18

 0.48

 0.11

 0.14

 0.31

 0.08

 0.38

 1.03

−0.27

 0.43

 0.19

−0.04

 0.34

 0.18

−0.19

 0.10

 0.16

 0.05

 0.18

−0.12

−0.11

 0.19

−0.08

−0.09

 0.10

 0.46

 0.30

 0.15

−0.12

 0.11

 0.01

 0.49

 0.65

%PROT

 0.13

 0.30

 0.18

−0.09

−0.15

 0.06

 0.12

 0.15

 0.15

 0.10

 0.31

−0.01

−0.05

 0.15

 0.09

 0.10

−0.15

−0.04

 0.14

 0.00

 0.13

 0.15

−0.07

 0.01

 0.45

−0.10

 0.23

 0.18

 0.01

 0.19

−0.03

−0.16

 0.04

−0.02

−0.06

−0.02

−0.03

−0.04

−0.06

 0.02

 0.04

−0.01

 0.13

 0.19

 0.04

 0.13

 0.03

−0.04

 0.11

 0.22

CONF

10

12

 2

 0

 3

 2

 6

 9

 6

 6

 9

 9

 5

 4

 9

 4

−2

 8

 5

 2

 5

10

 7

 7

 1

 6

10

 1

 6

 8

 6

 5

 7

 3

 6

 7

 4

 5

 5

 9

13

 0

11

 9

 7

 8

−1

 7

11

−1

%RK

%RC

99

99

58

35

67

58

89

98

89

89

98

98

82

76

98

76

20

96

82

58

82

99

93

93

47

89

99

47

89

96

89

82

93

67

89

93

76

82

82

98

99

35

99

98

93

96

28

93

99

28

SCS

CCS

108

104

108

105

 99

104

101

104

 99

 99

105

105

108

102

110

 99

103

 96

105

108

101

106

103

103

106

101

104

102

110

104

102

111

102

108

103

106

101

100

108

106

102

106

107

105

 97

103

103

102

107

101

ACT

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Top 400 Guernsey Cows by GLPI

Other interesting reports from CDN can be viewed at: https://www.cdn.ca/files_ge_articles.php

RANK GPA LPI NAME A.I. CONTROLLER SEMEN CODE AGE MILK FAT PROT %F %P SCS CONF MS F&L DS RP NAME of SIRE NAME of DAM
RANG IPV MPG NOM CENTRE d'I.A. CODE DE SEMENCE ÂGE LAIT GRAS PROT %G %P CSS CONF SM P&M PL Cr NOM du PÈRE NOM de la MÈRE

1 1397 840 3128910115 COULEE CREST NOVAK LAMBEAU 7 0007GU00473 43 768 30 25 -0.08 -0.03 103 11 10 4 3 5 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK COULEE CREST COPPER LEENAH

2 1237 CAN 12949167 EBY MANOR INDIGO 200 0200GU00122 26 347 34 13 0.27 0.01 101 6 9 4 3 1 MARODORE T LES LIGHTNING EBY MANOR D L INDY

3 1179 840 3128910114 BLA ARL NOVAK POPEYE 7 0006GU00103 33 463 15 15 -0.09 -0.01 102 8 8 4 3 4 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK BLA ARL AARONS POPCORN

4 1150 840 3134140210 JENS GOLD COPPER COIN 7 0006GU00100 41 253 16 6 0.06 -0.05 105 6 8 1 -1 2 JENS GOLD AARON COPPER JENS GOLD GRUMPY COCOA

5 1127 840 3009973861 DAIRYMAN NOVAK BROGDON 513 0551GU00901 39 828 10 20 -0.40 -0.12 104 7 6 2 2 2 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK ROLLING PRAIRIE BELLA BLUE

6 1125 840 3132117311 PINE-TREE LEVI BEAVER 7 0006GU00104 34 84 8 6 0.04 0.04 104 9 7 7 2 3 MARODORE AARONS LEVI PAOKIE LIL ERNA BEA

7 1122 USA 78006594 LANG HAVEN AP WATCH ME NAENAE 14 0014GU00332 53 580 1 14 -0.38 -0.09 104 6 4 6 2 3 INDIAN ACRES AMERICAN PIE LANG HAVEN ALSTAR NAENAE

8 1120 840 3009973862 DAIRYMAN ORBIT PHANTASTIC 7 0006GU00106 30 143 11 13 0.06 0.11 101 7 5 0 2 2 BREEZY POINT GRUMPY ORBIT DAIRYMAN CORDELL PHANNY

9 1112 USA 97003242 WALNUT RIDGE NOVAK CROWN ROYAL 7 0006GU00102 34 776 15 21 -0.30 -0.08 100 7 5 3 5 6 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK WALNUT RIDGE CASANOVA CHARDONA

10 1088 840 3130939306 RIPLEY FARMS JAG NEWTON 7 0007GU00470 58 508 8 12 -0.22 -0.08 103 4 3 4 -2 0 SPRINGHILL JOKES JAGUAR LANG HAVEN ALSTAR NAE

TOP GUERNSEY YOUNG BULLS BY GENOMIC PARENT AVERAGE FOR LPI (GPA LPI) - DECEMBER 2019 GENETIC EVALUATIONS

REGISTRATION

MEILLEURS JEUNES TAUREAUX GUERNSEY SELON LA MOYENNE DES PARENTS GÉNOMIQUE POUR L'IPV (IPV MPG) - ÉVALUATIONS GÉNÉTIQUES DÉCEMBRE 2019
(Based on young bulls at least 11 months old with semen available in Canada / Basée sur les jeunes taureaux âgés d'au moins 11 mois dont la semence est disponible au Canada)

ENREGISTREMENT

Top Guernsey Young Bulls By GPA LPI
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TOP 400 LPI CANDIDATE COWS FOR GENOTYPING − GUERNSEY 
 400 MEILLEURES VACHES CANDIDATES POUR LE GENOTYPAGE SELON L’IPV − GUERNSEY

DECEMBER / DÉCEMBRE 2019

RANK

RANG

 1

 2

 2

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

 9

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

28

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

LPI

IPV

1355

1275

1275

1274

1233

1225

1215

1205

1160

1160

1152

1151

1134

1132

1114

1103

1102

1043

1036

1012

1011

 992

 988

 986

 979

 973

 940

 924

 924

 919

 901

 897

 891

 878

 874

 873

 862

 850

 825

 820

 819

 811

 810

 803

 779

 778

 772

 766

 750

 739

COW

VACHE

CAN 12236404      

CAN 12062990      

CAN 12236406      

CAN 12062994      

CAN 12677188      

CAN 12677197      

CAN 12635946      

CAN 12292488      

CAN 11788455      

CAN 12062991      

CAN 12677167      

CAN 12236413      

CAN 12063008      

CAN 12062985      

CAN 12292465      

CAN 11902349      

CAN 12062989      

CAN 12292469      

CAN 12062995      

CAN 12292468      

CAN 12292481      

CAN 12062986      

CAN 12292477      

CAN 12062988      

CAN 12292464      

CAN 12292467      

CAN 12292473      

CAN 12062993      

CAN 11902335      

CAN 12276616      

CAN 12615109      

CAN 12062996      

CAN 12615110      

CAN 12292478      

CAN 12292482      

CAN 11902340      

CAN 11902341      

CAN 12292476      

CAN 12062999      

CAN 12062987      

CAN 12063007      

CAN 12063010      

CAN 12062992      

CAN 11902339      

CAN 11902337      

CAN 11902338      

CAN 11902346      

CAN 12292475      

CAN 12615107      

CAN 12677183      

COW NAME

NOM DE LA VACHE

LINDRIAN POLLY LEVI ET                            

EBY MANOR JAGUAR FAITH                            

LINDRIAN POLLIE LEVI ET                           

EBY MANOR CIMERON KAYLA                           

LINDRIAN POLLA LEVI ET                            

LINDRIAN PIPPER LATIMER ET                        

ROCKYSTART CASPIAN GILMORE                        

LINDRIAN LEVI PEPPY ET                            

REDNGOLD PILOT DAIQUIRI                           

EBY MANOR JETHRO JULIETTE                         

LINDRIAN PITTY LIGHTNING                          

LINDRIAN POLETTE LATIMER                          

EBY MANOR JULIUS IRIS                             

EBY MANOR JAGUAR FELICITY                         

MAPLEHURST TOBY GWEN                              

COMFORT FARMS GLENDA                              

EBY MANOR JAGUAR INSPIRE                          

MAPLEHURST PILOT SAFFIRE                          

EBY MANOR CIMERON POPPY                           

MAPLEHURST PISTOLL RAIN                           

MAPLEHURST NAVARRO BRIDGET                        

EBY MANOR NAVAJO INSPIRATION                      

RUNNING SPRING LEVI TOOTISE                       

EBY MANOR JAGUAR PEARL                            

MAPLEHURST PILOT TREAT                            

MAPLEHURST JAGUAR PEANUTS                         

MAPLEHURST PISTOLL TRIP                           

EBY MANOR JETHRO WANITA                           

COMFORT FARMS MAGGIE                              

BROADVIEW LEVI APPLE                              

DON HAVEN LATIMER VESPA                           

EBY MANOR JETHRO EMILY                            

DON HAVEN LATIMER VAVOOM                          

BROADVIEW LEVI ARLENE                             

MAPLEHURST PISTOLL WHISKER                        

COMFORT FARMS JURGITA                             

COMFORT FARMS GWENYTH                             

MAPLEHURST PISTOLL WILLOW                         

EBY MANOR JETHRO ABBY                             

EBY MANOR LOGO WATERFALL                          

EBY MANOR KAKDU FAYE                              

EBY MANOR PISTOLL SUNSHINE                        

EBY MANOR CIMERON TRINITY                         

COMFORT FARMS EDWINA                              

COMFORT FARMS AQUARIA                             

COMFORT FARMS MELANIA                             

COMFORT FARMS APERIO                              

MAPLEHURST PISTOLL BONKERS                        

DON HAVEN KAKADU VIRGINIA                         

LINDRIAN PATIA RUSSEL                             

BIRTH D

DAT NAIS

14−Sep−16

08−Oct−16

21−Sep−16

08−Nov−16

07−Jul−17

09−Aug−17

15−Jan−17

22−Aug−17

18−Dec−16

31−Oct−16

21−Jan−17

06−Nov−16

12−May−17

22−Aug−16

28−Jul−16

30−Apr−17

02−Oct−16

30−Aug−16

13−Nov−16

26−Aug−16

11−Apr−17

04−Sep−16

11−Feb−17

13−Sep−16

22−Jul−16

06−Aug−16

03−Dec−16

05−Nov−16

23−Aug−16

01−Jun−16

05−Jun−17

17−Nov−16

13−Jun−17

15−Feb−17

12−Apr−17

05−Oct−16

17−Nov−16

30−Dec−16

09−Dec−16

06−Sep−16

07−May−17

16−Jun−17

01−Nov−16

29−Sep−16

12−Sep−16

18−Sep−16

05−Jan−17

12−Dec−16

02−May−17

30−Apr−17

SIRE

PÈRE

USA 68025119      

USA 68031529      

USA 68025119      

USA 68033040      

USA 68025119      

USA 78001154      

USA 68022992      

USA 68025119      

CAN 11632409      

CAN 11553899      

USA 68029818      

USA 78001154      

CAN 12062954      

USA 68031529      

USA 68047797      

USA 68048419      

USA 68031529      

CAN 11632409      

USA 68033040      

USA 68039918      

USA 68045934      

USA 68047854      

USA 68025119      

USA 68031529      

CAN 11632409      

USA 68031529      

USA 68039918      

CAN 11553899      

USA 68005816      

USA 68005816      

USA 78001154      

CAN 11553899      

USA 78001154      

USA 68005816      

USA 68039918      

USA 68032698      

USA 68045934      

USA 68039918      

CAN 11553899      

USA 68048419      

AUS 41570         

USA 68039918      

USA 68033040      

USA 68003311      

USA 68003311      

USA 68020927      

GBR 43833         

USA 68039918      

AUS 41570         

USA 78004029      

DAM

MÈRE

CAN 9723850       

CAN 11553843      

CAN 9723850       

CAN 11553890      

CAN 9723850       

CAN 9723849       

CAN 11969098      

CAN 9723850       

CAN 9996055       

CAN 12062942      

CAN 11009724      

CAN 11009754      

CAN 12062952      

CAN 9984888       

CAN 11356248      

CAN 10996422      

CAN 11120525      

840 3012469104    

CAN 11553846      

CAN 11356197      

CAN 12292427      

CAN 11553848      

CAN 7868072       

CAN 12062936      

CAN 9594215       

CAN 11356210      

CAN 7433777       

CAN 12062944      

CAN 11902274      

CAN 11591063      

CAN 10941436      

CAN 12062940      

CAN 12031145      

CAN 9989567       

CAN 11356219      

CAN 11902292      

CAN 11902289      

CAN 12292424      

CAN 11553887      

CAN 11553883      

CAN 11120514      

CAN 11553861      

CAN 11120523      

CAN 10996425      

CAN 11902272      

CAN 10996416      

CAN 10996429      

CAN 11356234      

CAN 11463009      

CAN 11632483      

L CALV

D VEL

29−Sep−18

26−May−19

07−Sep−19

02−Oct−18

06−May−19

23−Jun−19

09−Mar−19

07−Aug−19

13−Dec−18

27−Feb−19

13−Dec−18

07−Jan−19

25−May−19

09−Oct−18

08−Sep−18

11−May−19

06−Feb−19

19−Sep−19

09−Jan−19

27−Sep−18

28−Mar−19

29−Nov−18

07−May−19

06−Oct−18

01−Aug−19

31−Mar−19

24−Nov−18

01−Jan−19

26−Sep−18

12−Jul−19

05−Jun−19

10−Feb−19

20−May−19

25−May−19

27−Apr−19

10−Nov−18

11−Jan−19

03−Apr−19

21−Dec−18

10−Oct−18

07−Jul−19

17−Jun−19

31−May−19

24−Sep−18

12−Sep−18

01−Nov−18

07−Jan−19

17−Jan−19

21−Jun−19

02−Mar−19

L DIM

D JEL

279

144

 17

288

141

 93

213

 71

291

232

285

113

145

281

 96

138

253

 28

160

293

203

293

140

284

 77

200

296

289

273

 84

121

249

137

145

173

290

258

197

300

280

102

122

139

275

287

299

262

273

105

157

L HERD

D TROUP

05−88385

05−30167

05−88385

05−30167

05−88385

05−88385

05−15926

05−30154

05−31005

05−30167

05−88385

05−88385

05−30167

05−30167

05−30154

05−30151

05−30167

05−30154

05−30167

05−30154

05−30154

05−30167

05−30816

05−30167

05−30154

05−30154

05−30154

05−30167

05−30151

05−20531

05−20531

05−30167

05−20531

05−30154

05−30154

05−30151

05−30151

05−30154

05−30167

05−30167

05−30167

05−30167

05−30167

05−30151

05−30151

05−30151

05−30151

05−30154

05−20531

05−88385

#LAC

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

#TDR

#RJT

 8

 5

 8

10

 4

 3

 6

 3

 8

 8

 8

 3

 5

10

 3

 5

 9

10

 6

10

 7

10

 4

10

11

 7

10

10

 9

12

 4

 8

 4

 5

 6

10

 9

 7

10

10

 4

 3

 4

 9

10

10

 9

 9

 3

 5

#SUP

 8

 5

 8

10

 4

 3

 6

 3

 4

 8

 8

 3

 5

10

 3

 5

 9

10

 6

10

 7

10

 4

10

11

 7

10

10

 9

 7

 2

 8

 2

 5

 6

10

 9

 7

10

10

 4

 3

 4

 9

10

10

 9

 9

 2

 5

REL

FIAB

51

43

51

51

45

40

42

41

44

46

50

41

36

50

42

45

49

52

45

49

44

51

34

50

53

47

50

48

53

54

41

43

42

47

45

50

46

45

47

50

35

41

44

54

54

50

47

49

34

36

MILK

LAIT

 −241

 1062

 −250

  274

  301

  282

 1210

 −276

 1324

 −308

  −56

  982

 −461

  916

  661

   −3

 −141

 −661

 −183

 1009

 1031

  142

  −82

 −170

 −147

 −144

  740

 1005

  708

  162

 −296

  209

 −421

  627

  809

 −813

  519

  640

 −611

  384

  316

  945

  144

  100

  108

 −576

 −196

  347

 −492

 −274

%RK

%RC

28

91

27

62

63

62

93

24

93

23

40

89

15

88

80

44

34

 8

31

90

90

54

39

32

34

34

82

90

81

55

23

58

17

79

85

 4

74

80

 9

68

64

88

54

51

51

10

30

67

13

25

FAT

GRAS

 21

 24

 18

 31

  7

  5

 40

  8

 40

 21

 26

 22

 35

  5

 19

 10

 16

 −3

 19

 32

  8

 10

  1

 13

 10

−11

 18

 27

  5

 15

−11

 13

−21

  1

 21

−18

  7

  7

  2

−15

 −9

 11

 13

 11

−13

−13

  5

  4

  8

 −2

%RK

%RC

81

83

77

88

58

53

94

60

94

81

85

81

91

53

78

63

74

36

78

89

60

63

45

69

63

23

77

85

53

72

23

69

 8

45

81

12

58

58

47

16

26

66

69

66

19

19

53

52

60

38

PROT

 13

 28

  8

 22

 13

 17

 36

  4

 30

  9

  1

 28

 13

 20

 21

  3

 12

 −6

  0

 27

 28

 −4

  1

 11

 −1

  6

 23

 18

  8

  4

  3

 10

 −3

  7

 14

 −9

 24

 20

−10

 −2

  2

 29

  2

  2

  2

 −9

 −3

  9

 −7

  1

%RK

%RC

72

90

61

85

72

79

95

52

92

64

43

90

72

82

84

49

71

25

40

89

90

28

43

68

37

56

86

80

61

52

49

65

32

59

74

18

87

82

16

34

47

91

47

47

47

18

32

64

22

43

%FAT

%GRAS

 0.47

−0.27

 0.43

 0.19

−0.08

−0.09

−0.14

 0.30

−0.22

 0.52

 0.41

−0.26

 0.85

−0.46

−0.17

 0.08

 0.34

 0.39

 0.31

−0.15

−0.46

 0.05

 0.05

 0.33

 0.24

−0.07

−0.19

−0.22

−0.35

 0.12

 0.04

 0.06

−0.03

−0.36

−0.18

 0.27

−0.19

−0.29

 0.42

−0.50

−0.31

−0.41

 0.01

 0.11

−0.28

 0.18

 0.22

−0.16

 0.45

 0.15

%PROT

 0.31

−0.10

 0.23

 0.18

 0.02

 0.04

−0.06

 0.19

−0.18

 0.27

 0.05

−0.12

 0.41

−0.13

−0.07

 0.03

 0.24

 0.23

 0.11

−0.10

−0.11

−0.13

 0.05

 0.24

 0.06

 0.15

−0.03

−0.21

−0.21

−0.02

 0.13

 0.04

 0.11

−0.19

−0.18

 0.26

 0.07

−0.03

 0.16

−0.21

−0.12

−0.04

−0.02

−0.02

−0.02

 0.15

 0.08

−0.05

 0.14

 0.15

CONF

 9

 6

10

 1

 9

13

 4

 9

 1

 4

 7

 4

 1

 5

 4

 4

 3

 8

 1

 0

−1

 1

 5

−1

 6

 6

 0

 0

 6

 8

 9

 2

10

 7

 2

 5

−4

−1

 5

 4

 7

−2

−2

−2

 2

 6

 0

 0

 1

 0

%RK

%RC

98

89

99

47

98

99

76

98

47

76

93

76

47

82

76

76

67

96

47

35

28

47

82

28

89

89

35

35

89

96

98

58

99

93

58

82

 6

28

82

76

93

20

20

20

58

89

35

35

47

35

SCS

CCS

105

101

104

102

106

102

 96

105

105

 98

104

101

100

104

 99

105

102

107

106

101

100

106

103

102

106

101

102

 95

108

 98

100

 98

103

105

102

106

 98

 98

 99

106

104

 99

101

100

102

104

105

 96

104

101

ACT

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Top 400 LPI Candidate Cows for Genotyping
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RANK LPI GS NAME BIRTH DATE AGE MILK FAT PROTEIN %FAT %PROT SCS CONF MS F&L DS RP NAME SEMEN CODE NAME
RANG IPV SG NOM NAISSANCE ÂGE LAIT GRAS PROTÉINE %GRAS %PROT CSS CONF SM P&M PL CR NOM CODE DE SEMENCE NOM

1 1399 G 840 3012927819 COULEE CREST TOBY LILLIAN 01-Mar-18 21 633 27 24 -0.03 0.03 104 9 7 7 0 3 USA 68047797 RIPLEY FARMS PIE C TOBY 0001GU00446 1332 M 840 3012927790 COULEE CREST NOVAK LARISSA 1429 M

2 1378  CAN 12834611 GUERNSEY VIEW JAGUAR ERIN 11-Aug-17 28 447 32 22 0.19 0.09 106 5 5 5 -2 1 USA 68031529 SPRINGHILL JOKES JAGUAR 0007GU00458 1320 M CAN 10941353 GUERNSEY VIEW URMA'S EXPENSE 1447 D

3 1332 G CAN 111375789 DAIRYMAN LAMBEAU 5789 15-Aug-19 4 401 20 17 0.03 0.05 104 9 9 5 2 4 840 3128910115 COULEE CREST NOVAK LAMBEAU 0007GU00473 1397 PA 840 3143321718 DAIRYMAN NOVAK 3572 LIGHT 1120 PA

4 1311  CAN 13233177 LINDRIAN LUCKY JAGUAR 27-Mar-19 8 1099 41 28 -0.07 -0.10 104 5 6 2 -2 2 USA 68031529 SPRINGHILL JOKES JAGUAR 0007GU00458 1320 M CAN 11632438 LINDRIAN LUCY PYTHON 1298 D

5 1301  CAN 12635971 ROCKYSTART NOVAK SECRET 25-Nov-17 24 507 31 21 0.11 0.05 105 5 4 4 1 1 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1468 M CAN 11632509 WARRINDALE DAWSON SALLY 1122 D

6 1298  CAN 12949213 EBY MANOR LEGEND SARAFINA 05-Apr-19 8 987 31 31 -0.18 -0.05 99 6 4 5 3 3 USA 68045040 COULEE CREST GRUMPY LEGEND 0007GU00451 1178 D CAN 12062980 EBY MANOR LOGO SYLVIA 1413 D

7 1295  CAN 13520629 EBY MANOR NOVAK SHEILA 06-Oct-19 2 843 29 25 -0.13 -0.05 103 7 5 3 3 4 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1468 M CAN 12063013 EBY MANOR ERNIE SHILOH 1112 PA

8 1294  CAN 12949207 EBY MANOR BEAU KENDRA 04-Feb-19 10 840 31 30 -0.09 0.02 98 7 7 2 2 3 840 3128910115 COULEE CREST NOVAK LAMBEAU 0007GU00473 1397 PA CAN 12062968 EBY MANOR CASPIAN KARA 1190 D

9 1292  CAN 13520622 EBY MANOR NOVAK TAMAR 18-Jul-19 5 900 31 31 -0.11 0.02 100 6 5 3 8 5 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1468 M CAN 12062956 EBY MANOR PIES TIARA 1086 D

10 1287  CAN 12677194 LINDRIAN PILOT DELIGHT 22-Jul-17 28 908 35 27 -0.02 -0.03 104 7 6 2 1 5 CAN 11632409 LINDRIAN GRUMPY PILOT 0200GU00307 1025 D CAN 11009732 LINDRIAN PINTO DODDY 1551 D

11 1286  CAN 13233180 LINDRIAN BOMBAY BEAU 24-Apr-19 7 588 26 22 0.00 0.03 101 10 8 5 5 5 840 3128910115 COULEE CREST NOVAK LAMBEAU 0007GU00473 1397 PA CAN 12236336 LINDRIAN BAMBOO LEGEND 1170 D

12 1279  CAN 12936124 COMFORT FARMS ASTRA 19-Mar-19 8 515 28 18 0.07 0.00 100 8 10 3 4 0 USA 68029818 MARODORE T LES LIGHTNING 0007GU00445 1190 M CAN 10996419 COMFORT FARMS ASTELL 1350 D

13 1263  CAN 13520628 EBY MANOR LIGHTNING ROSIE 14-Sep-19 3 557 30 25 0.09 0.08 99 5 8 2 1 1 USA 68029818 MARODORE T LES LIGHTNING 0007GU00445 1190 M CAN 12062945 EBY MANOR DAWSON ROSALYN 1330 D

14 1257  CAN 12949171 EBY MANOR LIGHTNING JORDAN 05-Feb-18 22 500 31 22 0.13 0.05 97 5 7 4 1 2 USA 68029818 MARODORE T LES LIGHTNING 0007GU00445 1190 M CAN 12062942 EBY MANOR GRUMPY JANEY 1321 D

15 1253  CAN 13159219 GREYSTONE NOVAK FELICITY 11-Aug-18 16 353 27 15 0.16 0.04 102 7 5 3 4 5 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1468 M CAN 12132547 GUERNSEY VIEW RONA'S CORA 988 PA

16 1247  CAN 13233154 LINDRIAN POLLET ERNIE 29-Sep-18 14 228 20 14 0.14 0.09 104 9 7 4 4 3 USA 78004779 PAOKIE LIL ERNIE 0007GU00467 1136 M CAN 12236404 LINDRIAN POLLY LEVI ET 1355 D

17 1245  CAN 13233189 LINDRIAN DIETY LIGHTNING 15-Jul-19 5 695 31 22 0.02 -0.01 100 7 8 2 2 5 USA 68029818 MARODORE T LES LIGHTNING 0007GU00445 1190 M CAN 12677194 LINDRIAN PILOT DELIGHT 1287 PA

17 1245  CAN 13262806 MAPLEHURST JAGUAR PAULINA 01-Sep-19 3 674 21 22 -0.13 -0.03 101 6 6 5 0 1 USA 68031529 SPRINGHILL JOKES JAGUAR 0007GU00458 1320 M CAN 12292456 MAPLEHURST TOBY PANDORA 1169 D

19 1234  CAN 11902354 COMFORT FARMS SUMMER 18-Aug-17 27 837 29 23 -0.12 -0.08 101 2 2 6 0 -1 USA 68048419 COULEE CREST CONQUEROR LOGO 0001GU00448 1327 M CAN 10996443 COMFORT FARMS SEQUOIA 1097 D

20 1226  CAN 110734581 CHARLUSON CORDELL LILI MAY 14-Aug-17 28 995 43 26 0.04 -0.10 100 3 3 -1 0 2 USA 68027378 RIPLEY FARMS AARON CORDELL 0007GU00440 1085 M CAN 109660241 CHARLUSON DAWSON LADY 1371 D

21 1225  CAN 13363019 LEWIS-LS BEAU DELIGHT 18-Oct-19 2 576 26 21 0.00 0.01 104 7 7 1 2 1 840 3128910115 COULEE CREST NOVAK LAMBEAU 0007GU00473 1397 PA CAN 11902310 COMFORT FARMS DIAMOND 1059 D

22 1224  CAN 12677216 LINDRIAN LUCIE ERNIE 13-Jan-18 23 1162 43 27 -0.10 -0.16 103 5 4 1 0 3 USA 78004779 PAOKIE LIL ERNIE 0007GU00467 1136 M CAN 11632438 LINDRIAN LUCY PYTHON 1298 D

23 1220  CAN 13233197 LINDRIAN BEAU PIEYA 05-Oct-19 2 470 10 15 -0.18 -0.02 103 11 10 6 4 4 840 3128910115 COULEE CREST NOVAK LAMBEAU 0007GU00473 1397 PA CAN 12677196 LINDRIAN PAYA LATIMER 1036 PA

24 1217  CAN 12949180 EBY MANOR ERNIE RAELYNN 30-Apr-18 19 663 26 24 -0.04 0.01 102 6 5 2 1 1 USA 78004779 PAOKIE LIL ERNIE 0007GU00467 1136 M CAN 12062945 EBY MANOR DAWSON ROSALYN 1330 D

25 1210  CAN 13520624 EBY MANOR NOVAK BLOSSOM 10-Aug-19 4 579 25 21 0.01 0.01 100 5 3 4 4 3 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1468 M CAN 12062950 EBY MANOR SHERBERT BETHANY 958 D

26 1209  CAN 12949169 EBY MANOR NOVAK LEMON 03-Jan-18 23 279 19 17 0.08 0.11 103 5 6 2 3 1 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1468 M CAN 12062972 EBY MANOR GOTCHA LENA 946 D

27 1204 G CAN 111375784 JENS GOLD NOVAK 5784 06-Aug-19 4 642 20 19 -0.13 -0.05 102 6 5 3 3 3 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1468 M 840 3141224596 JENS GOLD COPPER BREEZY CHERIS 962 PA

28 1195 G USA 97005413 PINE GROVE NOVAK JOY 17-Jan-18 22 835 18 22 -0.29 -0.10 101 7 6 4 4 4 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1468 M USA 97000711 PINE GROVE LOGO JANE 868 M

29 1194  CAN 13262807 MAPLEHURST LIGHTNING KINDER 13-Sep-19 3 324 18 17 0.04 0.07 98 7 8 6 4 3 USA 68029818 MARODORE T LES LIGHTNING 0007GU00445 1190 M CAN 11356259 MAPLEHURST LEGEND KINDNESS 1171 D

29 1194  CAN 12677203 LINDRIAN PATIMER LATIMER 01-Oct-17 26 132 -7 14 -0.20 0.14 101 13 12 9 5 5 USA 78001154 COULEE CREST FAME LATIMER 0076GU00810 1178 M CAN 11632468 LINDRIAN PASSALT 1199 D

31 1192  CAN 12936093 COMFORT FARMS MELANIE LYNN 20-Dec-17 23 405 32 13 0.20 -0.02 106 3 4 1 0 -8 USA 604312 PINE RIDGE DOUBLE L 0200GU00109 1254 D CAN 11902315 COMFORT FARMS MADELYN 1116 D

32 1191  CAN 12949211 EBY MANOR LATIMER JILL 27-Feb-19 9 -90 4 12 0.12 0.21 99 11 10 10 4 4 USA 78001154 COULEE CREST FAME LATIMER 0076GU00810 1178 M CAN 12062991 EBY MANOR JETHRO JULIETTE 1160 D

33 1186  CAN 12792985 BEAVERWOOD ERNIE'S ELYSE 24-Jun-17 29 854 32 21 -0.08 -0.11 105 4 2 2 2 2 USA 78004779 PAOKIE LIL ERNIE 0007GU00467 1136 M CAN 12088231 BEAVERWOOD ALSTAR'S CANDICE 1261 PA

33 1186  CAN 12838609 CEDAR ROCK DOUBLE DEE 29-Aug-18 15 98 26 14 0.32 0.13 106 1 1 3 -3 -1 USA 68045873 DAIRYMAN DOUBLE DAWSON 0200GU00121 1232 D CAN 11790176 CEDAR ROCK BIGSHOTTOO DIME 1130 D

35 1184  CAN 13520625 EBY MANOR LIGHTNING FUCHSIA 18-Aug-19 4 506 23 20 0.01 0.03 97 7 10 2 1 2 USA 68029818 MARODORE T LES LIGHTNING 0007GU00445 1190 M CAN 12062970 EBY MANOR CASPIAN FAIRE 1183 D

36 1183  CAN 13520631 EBY MANOR NOVAK IDA 22-Oct-19 1 564 17 17 -0.13 -0.04 104 7 6 2 3 3 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1468 M CAN 12063017 EBY MANOR ERNIE IVORY 886 PA

37 1182  CAN 12292505 MAPLEHURST LATIMER ZENITH 22-Jan-18 22 523 11 19 -0.18 0.02 98 11 10 8 4 7 USA 78001154 COULEE CREST FAME LATIMER 0076GU00810 1178 M CAN 11259762 GUERNSEY VIEW UPTON'S ZENDA 1128 D

38 1181  CAN 13046588 CALLUMLEA NOVAK HONEY 25-May-18 18 451 20 17 0.00 0.02 102 6 6 2 4 0 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1468 M CAN 11715320 CALLUMLEA YOGIBEAR CALYPSO 887 D

39 1175 G USA 97007373 COULEE CREST LEGEND INEZ 28-Dec-18 11 848 25 30 -0.21 0.01 97 4 2 4 5 3 USA 68045040 COULEE CREST GRUMPY LEGEND 0007GU00451 1178 D USA 68049593 COULEE CREST KINGSTON IRMA 1231 M

40 1172  CAN 12044110 ROZELYN PILOT WINNIE 23-Mar-19 8 412 26 18 0.11 0.05 106 5 4 3 1 4 CAN 11632409 LINDRIAN GRUMPY PILOT 0200GU00307 1025 D USA 97007177 GT-ROZELYN SHERMAN SHERRY 1318 PA

41 1171  CAN 12949166 EBY MANOR NOVAL WREATH 05-Dec-17 24 604 12 15 -0.22 -0.07 104 8 7 4 5 4 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1468 M CAN 10913640 EBY MANOR YOGI WAYWARD 884 D

42 1170  CAN 12949208 EBY MANOR BEAU EMERALD 10-Feb-19 10 488 22 18 -0.01 0.01 100 6 5 3 3 4 840 3128910115 COULEE CREST NOVAK LAMBEAU 0007GU00473 1397 PA CAN 12062996 EBY MANOR JETHRO EMILY 897 D

43 1169  CAN 12949181 EBY MANOR LIGHTNING FRANCINE 24-Apr-18 19 673 24 17 -0.07 -0.07 97 8 9 5 4 3 USA 68029818 MARODORE T LES LIGHTNING 0007GU00445 1190 M CAN 11120514 EBY MANOR VANCE FRAN 1173 D

44 1154  CAN 13262812 MAPLEHURST BEAU LIPSTICK 12-Oct-19 2 704 23 21 -0.12 -0.05 98 7 7 2 2 3 840 3128910115 COULEE CREST NOVAK LAMBEAU 0007GU00473 1397 PA CAN 12292495 MAPLEHURST LIGHTNING LIZZIE 925 PA

45 1152  CAN 12793008 BEAVERWOOD RANDALL FAWN 09-Apr-18 20 811 29 26 -0.03 0.00 107 3 3 1 3 2 840 3009973866 DAIRYMAN COPPER RANDALL 0007GU00471 1003 PA CAN 10848135 BEAVERWOOD LOMBARDI'S REBECCA 1311 PA

46 1151  CAN 12063019 EBY MANOR JULIUS JOCELYN 21-Aug-17 27 627 33 22 0.09 0.00 100 5 5 1 0 1 CAN 12062954 BROWN-EBY JULIUS  1130 PA CAN 11553855 EBY MANOR D L JULIE 1237 D

47 1150  840 3142494106 DIX LEE HP GG DOMINO-ETV 01-Sep-17 27 333 27 26 0.17 0.22 99 7 4 1 6 3 USA 68030411 SPRINGHILL J LONE STAR 0031GU00624 939 M USA 68030516 DIX LEE KOJACK DESIGN 1326 M

48 1149  CAN 12949193 EBY MANOR NOVAK WAVERLY 10-Oct-18 14 717 10 16 -0.35 -0.12 104 6 6 3 3 3 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1468 M CAN 12062987 EBY MANOR LOGO WATERFALL 820 D

48 1149  CAN 12292513 MAPLEHURST NOVAK FAULTLESS 18-May-18 18 597 15 11 -0.18 -0.14 105 7 7 3 5 3 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1468 M CAN 11356181 MAPLEHURST YB FAME 821 D

50 1147  CAN 12949172 EBY MANOR NOVAK WINDSOR 08-Mar-18 21 597 28 19 0.04 -0.03 97 5 5 1 2 5 CAN 12062954 BROWN-EBY JULIUS  1130 PA CAN 11120543 EBY MANOR WYNN 1155 D

ENREGISTREMENT ENREGISTREMENT

50 MEILLEURES GÉNISSES GUERNSEY SELON LA MOYENNE DES PARENTS POUR L'IPV (IPV MP ou MPG) - ÉVALUATIONS GÉNÉTIQUES DÉCEMBRE 2019
    (Based on heifers born in the past 30 months and have a Canadian owner / Basée sur les génisses nées au cours des 30 derniers mois et qui ont un propriétaire au Canada)

IPV ENREGISTREMENT

SIRE INFORMATION / RENSEIGNEMENTS DU PÈRE

IPV

TOP 50 GUERNSEY HEIFERS BY LPI PARENT AVERAGE (PA or GPA LPI) - DECEMBER 2019 GENETIC EVALUATIONS

DAM INFORMATION /  RENSEIGNEMENTS DE LA MÈREHEIFER PARENT AVERAGES AND OTHER INFORMATION / MOYENNES DES PARENTS DES GÉNISSES ET D'AUTRES RENSEIGNEMENTS
REGISTRATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATIONLPI LPI

Top 50 Guernsey Heifers by LPI Parent Average

December
Early

ON - Waterloo

QC - Chicoutimi, Chateauguay, St-Jean, 

Iberville, Brome, Shefford, Missisquoi, 

Compton

P.E.I
NB
NS
NL 

Mid
QC - Beauharnois, Laprairie, Napierville, Richmond, Sherbrooke, 

Stanstead

QC - [MR] Bellechasse, Montmagny, L’Islet

Late
Holiday Calendar Dec 21, 2019- Jan 3, 2020

January
Early
ON - Wellington

ON - [MR] Oxford

QC - [MR] Riviere du Loup, Temiscouata, Rimouski, Matane, Matapedia, 

Bonaventure, Arthabaska, Megantic, Lotbiniere, Nicolet, Yamaska

BC - [MR]

Mid
ON - [MR] Perth

QC - [MR] Wolfe

Late
ON - Nipissing, Algoma, Timiskaming, Cochrane, Thunder Bay

QC - Frontenac, Beauce

QC - [MR] Drummond

AB 
MB 

*This schedule is subject to change within a 1-2 week period
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After more than a few months of uncertain weather for planting, 

haying and harvesting, hopefully your crops are off and you now 

have time to catch up on the other duties awaiting your attention. 

The seasons seem to change so quick and this past year has 

been no exception for moving quickly. The one thing that does 

not seem to change is the wonderful people and organizations 

who continue to financially support this association. A special 

thank you to Semex for their cash donation to support our AGM, 

EastGen for their annual sponsorship cheque, members who 

donate through a deduction from their milk cheque, the members 

who donated at and following the AGM, our national show 

sponsors and our directors who give of their time. The Guernsey 

association is so blessed to have a number of caring and giving 

members and associates.

The national show was once again a success and results are 

printed in the newsletter for your review. The board is happy to 

mention there were 3 halters given to first year 4-H members 

showing a Guernsey this year and 15 gifts to other Guernsey 4-H members. Nice to see so many 

interested in the Guernsey breed from the younger generation. Also exciting to have in this newsletter 

is a member profile on Beaverwood. Thank you to Natasha McKillop, Holstein Canada for her help with 

facilitating this project and for taking the pictures.

The Annual General Meeting date has been set for Wednesday, March 25th at EastGen, Guelph, 

ON convening at 10:30 a.m. Make sure to mark your calendar and plan to attend. This year we have 

another great guest speaker scheduled to enlighten and entertain. Tim May (Farmer Tim), Rockwood, 

ON is passionate about the dairy industry, agriculture in general, educating the consumer and mental 

health. We are sure you won’t want to miss this opportunity.

At this time of year, I would like to give thanks to Russell Gammon who has made this year very 

enjoyable and who has tremendously promoted the breed at an all new level. It is truly a joy to 

work with such a positive individual. Thank you to the members and board who make this job a real 

pleasure. To Holly MacFarlane, thank you for designing our newsletters & Journal to ensure they look 

so professional. Thank you also to Janine Eygenraam for her continued work & support as our Registrar 

and the rest of the crew at Holstein Canada who are always willing to help. Merry Christmas & Happy 

New Year everyone!

Jessie Weir

Administrator

Administrator Message
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2020 Newsletter & Journal Schedule

May – Journal (copy due April 1st)

August – Newsletter (copy due July 15th)

December – Newsletter (copy due November 15th)

Newsletter Advertising Rates

Size   Member Rate    Non Member Rate

Full Page   $120      $130

Half Page   $75      $90

Quarter Page  $50      $60

Colour is available at an additional cost of $20.

Journal Advertising Rates

Size   Member Rate    Non Member Rate

Full Page   $240      $420

Half Page   $150      $240

Third Page  $120      $180

Quarter Page  $100      $150

Front Cover  $360      n/a

All advertisements in the Journal are in full colour.

Canadian Guernsey Association

7660 Mill Road

Guelph, ON, N1H 6J1

Email:  info@guernseycanada.ca

Phone: 519-836-2141

Fax:  519-763-6582

Tattoo letter for 2020 is H

Canadian Fieldman: Russell Gammon

Email: rggammon1@gmail.com

Phone: 226-751-3618

Canadian Guernsey Association

7660 Mill Road

Guelph, ON, N1H 6J1

Phone: 519-836-2141 

Fax: 519-763-6582

Email: info@guernseycanada.ca

www.guernseycanada.ca

Administrator:  Jessie Weir

Association office hours most weeks are 

Monday – Wednesday 8:30 to 4:00 and 

Thursday – 8:30 to 2:30.  If you have any 

questions, suggestions or concerns please 

feel free to give a call or send an email.

Registrar Contact Information: 

Canadian Guernsey, P O Box 610 Brantford, 

ON, N3T 5R4. 

For general registry inquires, DNA or 

genomic testing inquires please call 1-855-

756-8300, Ext 277 or guernsey@holstein.

ca.   

For DNA or genomic testing inquires, 

Janine Eygenraam Ext 206 or 

JEygenraam@holstein.ca.  

It’s the end of the year already! Just a quick update from the registrar’s office to let you know how it’s going in 

the office: the Guernsey herdbook has been fully transitioned to a new software. In 2020 we will continue to 

review and look for efficiencies.  All Guernsey work is currently up to date. If you are missing anything or have 

any questions, please let me know.  Thank you for support and patience during my first year working for you. It 

has been a pleasure getting to know you!  Wishing you and your family a Merry Christmas and all the best for 

2020.

Janine Eygenraam

Registrar

Registrar Message


